HYDESVILLE
CEMETERIES

)




HYDESVILLE IQOOF CEMETERY
ODD FELLOWS

ESTABLISHED 1871

HYDESVILLE CEMETERY

ESTABLISHED 1860

THESE TWO CEMETERIES ARE LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF
HYDESVILLE, HUMBOLDT COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

RESEARCHED AND CCMPILED
BY
JAMES MICHAEL CARTER
FEBRUARY 2000

FAMILY HISTORY LIBRARY
35 NORTH WEST TEMPLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84150

Page &

Pt g

1T FEORGELMEE
Mg:~,|-:|o 25 200%

Em 5 i
JECT aind N

i
J




THIS SURVEY OF THE TWO HYDESVILLE CEMETERIES WAS DONE
TO PRESERVE INFORMATION ON LOCAL HISTORY THAT MAY BE LOST
IN THE FUTURE. SCME OF THE HEADSTONES ARE DAMAGED, AND
OTHERS SHOW VARIOUS SIGNS OF WEATHERING. IN ADDITION,
OTHER HEADSTONES ARE MISSING ALTOGETHER.

GROWING UP IN ROHNERVILLE, WITH MY FATHER ERNEST
CARTER HAVING BEEN BORN ON LOOP ROAD IN FORTUNA, HE RELATED
MANY FINE STORIES MENTIONING VARIOUS FAMILIES IN THE AREA,
AND LOCATIONS WERE HE WORKED, FISHED, AND PLAYED. THAT
SPARKED MY INTEREST IN LOCAL HISTORY.

I PERSONALLY WALKED BOTH CEMETERIES MANY TIMES, AND
BELIEVE THAT I HAVE COPIED ALL THE HEADSTONES. I ALSO
RELIED ON MAPS OF THE CEMETERY DISTRICT, INCLUDING SOME
QOLDER DISCARDED MAPS FOR INFORMATION.

SHOULD CORRECTIONS BE NEEDED, OR SHOULD YOU WISH TO
UPDATE OR INCLUDE FURTHER INFORMATICN, FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
ME VIA MY PARENTS ADDRESS, AT 55 WAKE ROBIN LANE

FORTUNA, CALIF. 95540

THOUGH TECHNICALLY RETIRED, I STILL WORK PART TIME
AND TRAVEL EXTENSIVELY THRCUGHCUT THE UNITED STATES, AND
ENJOY BOTH GENEALOGY AND DOING LOCAL HISTORY WORK.

JMC

Page 2A




INDEX
CEMETERIES OF HYDESVILLE
BOCK INDEX
HYDESVILLE TOWN HISTORY, AND OTHER NAME PLACES
EXPLANATIONS
CENTRAL HUMBOLDT COUNTY MAP
HYDESVILLE I O O F CEMETERY
HYDESVILLE I O O ¥ CEMETERY MAP
HYDESVILLE CEMETERY
HYDESVILLE CEMETERY MAP
OTHER POSSIBLES FOR BOTH CEMETERIES

NAMES INDEX

Page 3

22

24
i
4g




HYDESVILLE

THE TOWN OF HYDESVILLE HAD ITS BEGINNINGS IN 1857-1858, AT
A PLACE KNOWN AS GOOSE PRAIRIE, NEAR GOOSE LAKE, WHICH WAS TO
THE NORTH OF TOWN, SO NAMED FOR THE GEESE THAT APPARENTLY
WERE FOUND IN THE AREA. TYPICAL OF OTHER TOWNS OF ITS TIME,
THE TOWN LATER WAS NAMED FOR ONE OF THE PROPERTY OWNERS, JOHN
HYDE. A SAWMILL HAD BEEN BUILT, AND THE TOWN GREW ARQOUND IT.
IN 1859, THE TOWN HAD A HOTEL, AND SEVERAL OTHER BUSINESSES.
COOPERS MILL, LOCATED ABOUT 3 MILES EAST ON YAGER CREEK, WAS
PRODUCING 25 BARRELS OF FLOUR A DAY, USING WATER POWER. BY
1861, THE TOWN HAD ITS OWN POST OFFICE, AND HOSTED THE FIRST
COUNTY AGRICULTURAL FAIR. THE TOWN WAS ON THE TRAIL TO THE
TRINITY MINES AND THE SACRAMENTO VALLEY. BY 1880, 300 PEQPLE
LIVED IN THE COMMUNITY. FROM 1910 TO 1918, THE TOWN REVERTED
BACK TO THE NAME GOOSE PRAIRIE, THEN CHANGED AGAIN BACK TO
HYDESVILLE.

ON DECEMBER 13-14, 1958, HYDESVILLE CELEBRATED ITS
CENTENNIAL, 1858-1958, WITH A PARADE, BARBEQUE, AND OTHER
FESTIVITIES.

HYDESVILLE SITS ON A PRAIRIE ABOUT A MILE NORTH OF THE VAN
DUZEN RIVER, AND SEVERAL HUNDRED FEET ABOVE THE RIVER VALLEY.

WOLVERTON GULCH IS LOCATED TO THE WEST OF THE TOWN OF
HYDESVILLE ABOUT A HALF MILE. ITS CREEK FLOWS SOQUTH DOWN TO
THE VAN DUZEN RIVER. IT WAS NAMED FOR ALFRED WOLVERTON.

YAGER CREEK, ABOUT TWO MILES EAST OF HYDESVILLE, FLOWS TO
THE SQUTH INTQ THE VAN DUZEN RIVER.

VAN DUZEN RIVER, FLOWS OUT OF THE COAST RANGE, TRAVELING
AILMOST DUE WEST FOR THE LAST 10 MILES BEFORE JOINING THE EEL
RIVER NEAR ALTON. '

CARLOTTA, ESTABLISHED AROUND 1903, IS ON THE EAST SIDE OF
YAGER CREEK, ABOUT A MILE NORTH OF THE VAN DUZEN RIVER.

McDIARMID PRAIRIE, WAS NAMED FOR FINLEY McDIARMID, WHO WAS
KILLED BY INDIANS JUST AFTER CHRISTMAS 1851. IT IS LOCATED
ON THE SOQUTH SIDE OF THE VAN DUZEN WHERE IT JOINS THE EEL
RIVER, THEN FOLLOWS THE EEL RIVER ARQUND TO THE SOUTHEAST,
THEN EAST TOWARDS RIO DELL. TODAY IT IS KNOWN AS
METROPOLITAN.

CUDDEBACK, NAMED FOR HENRY BROWN CUDDEBACK, IS ON THE
NORTH SIDE OF THE VAN DUZEN RIVER, TWO-THREE MILES EAST OF
YAGER CREEK.

ALTON IS LOCATED ABOUT 3 MILES WEST OF HYDESVILLE, ON THE
VAN DUZEN RIVER PLAIN, JUST BEFORE IT JOINS THE EEL RIVER.

BURNELL'S, NAMED FOR JOEL BURNELL, IS TWO MILES EAST OF
ALTON, AT THE MOUTH OF WOLVERTON GULCH.

BLUFF PRRIRIE, ON THE EEL RIVER, IS SOME TEN MILES

Page ""




SOUTHEAST OF HYDESVILLE. NOW KNOWN AS SHIVELY, AFTER
WILLIAM BEASON SHIVELY.

ROHNERVILLE, ABQUT THREE MILES NORTHWEST OF HYDESVILLE.

SLIDE, OR SPRINGVILLE IS NOW KNOWN AS FORTUNA.

EAGLE PRAIRIE, JUST UPRIVER ON THE EEL RIVER FROM
McDIARMIDS PRAIRIE, ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE, IS NOW RIO DELL.

AMONG OTHER NAMES, IS BASHAW'S PRAIRIE, WHICH WAS
SCMEWHERE IN THE HYDESVILLE AREA, EXACT LOCATION UNKNOWN.
ALTHOUGH I AM UNSURE WHERE THEY LIVED, I NOTED THE
SIMILARITY IN NAME TO GUSHAWS, WHO DID LIVE IN THE
HYDESVILLE AREA, (JUST A THOUGHT)

EXPLANATIONS

I HAVE RELIED ON SEVERAL OTHER SQURCES FOR INFORMATION IN
THIS COMPILATION.

FIRST, "OBITUARIES, HUMBOLDT COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, 1854-1899"
COMPILED BY MARILYN KEACH MILOTA, PUBLISHED BY THE HUMBOLDT
COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY, EUREKA, CALIFORNIA AUGUST 1997.

IN MY NOTES, AFTER NOTED DIFFERENCES COR CHANGES, AND
GENEALOGICAL INFCRMATION, WILL BE THE NOTATION (MKM1).

SECOND, "OBITUARIES, HUMBOLDT COUNTY, CALIFORNIA,1900-1910"
COMPILED BY MARILYN KEACH MILOTA, PUBLISHED BY THE HUMBOLDT
COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY, EUREKA, CALIFORNIA, AUGUST 1997.
IN MY NOTES, AFTER NOTED DIFFERENCES OR CHANGES, AND
GENEALOGICAL INFORMATION, WILL BE THE NOTATION (MKM2).

WHEN I SURVEY THE CEMETERIES, CHECKING A PLOT, I START ON
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER, WORK NORTH, USUALLY TO THE FOUR OR FIVE
SPACE, THEN BACK TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER, FOR FIVE OR SIX,
THEN NORTH TO THE END.

10

. el L)‘

W

B L=
o

9
| %
s 2

?)
&

9

1

—

-
Page 9




ACIFIC

_4.,\::: 4 3
HAV /{F‘ "1‘, o 1

m.lll'
oo

Jeur: \ '
5-5\.:_, b e Y \1
. g { i PLE ‘

,.J CREEX

. =~
gHENEELAND
! \“l}l‘ﬂ —

Grialy Crawh
HAwhouds State Park

STAFFO'RD

2 £ 3 pzppsnwooo

A SHNELY

Humbundt |

State Purk |

4 |iu. lu.ml'l.

, I'HANDA .
|J|| ! M M §




HYDESVILLE I O O F CEMETERY

THE EYDESVILLE IOOF CEMETERY WAS SET UP IN FOUR MAIN SECTIOWS.
AND ONE MINOR SECTION. ALL STARTED WITH THE NUMBER ONE. TO

EAST MY WORK, I HAVE RENUMBERED ALL THE SECTIONS, AND BELOW IS
LISTED THE OLD AND NEW NUMBERS,

NEW # OLD # NEW OLD NEW OLD NEW OLD

1 SEC.3 36 37 SEC.3 6 73 SEC.4 35 109 SEC.1 35
2 3 37 38 35 74 4 34 110 1 34
3 3 38 39 34 75 4 33 111 1 33
4 3 39 40 33 76 4 32 112 1 32
5 3 40 41 32 77 4 31 113 1 31
6 3 41 42 31 78 4 30 114 1 25
7 3 42 43 WELL 6 79 4 29 115 1 25
8 3 35 44 WELL 5 80 4 22 116 1 27
9 3 34 45 WELL 4 81 4 23 117 1 28
10 3 33 46 WELL 3 82 4 24 118 1 29
11 3 32 47 WELL 2 83 4 25 119 1 30
12 3 31 48 WELL 1 84 4 26 120 1 24
13 3 30 49 2 25 85 4 27 121 1 23
14 3 29 50 2 24 86 4 28 122 1 22
15 322 51 2 13 87 4 21 123 121
16 3 23 52 2 12 88 4 20 124 1 20
17 3 24 53 21 89 4 19 125 119
18 3 25 54 2 2 90 4 18 126 1 13
19 3 26 55 2 3 91 4 17 127 1 14
20 3 27 56 2 4 92 4 16 128 1 15
21 3 28 57 25 93 4 15 129 1 16
22 3 21 58 2 6 94 4 8 130 117
23 320 59 4 49 095 49 131 1 18
24 319 60 4 48 96 4 10 132 112
25 3 18 61 4 47 97 4 11 133 111
26 317 62 4 46 098 4 12 134 110
27 3 16 63 4 45 99 4 13 135 19

28 315 o4 4 44 100 4 14 136 18

29 38 65 4 43 101 4 7 137 17

30 39 66 4 36 102 4 6 138 11

31 3 10 67 4 37 103 4 5 139 12

32 3 11 68 4 38 104 4 4 140 13

33 3 12 69 4 39 105 4 3 141 1l 4

34 313 70 4 40 106 4 2 142 15

35 314 71 4 41 107 41 143 le6

36 37 72 4 42 108 1 36

Page 7]




A HYDESVILLE

L.0.0.F
N CEMETERY
i 1874 Feo. 1, 1999
: Nor 7o scag Jangs M. Caeree,
o r3
!J Al s q ol . 7@ > 2/ 10 981606 ”21--., ‘j
. 'p '
) /|
BiL 8l il nlt gl 1] ml G
50 F
gt Ll Lol sl | sl 20! 2 l!f}
:,J s rj
Ty 240l 25| 27 h_-'i'_:l;] s
. | | . v
[} sl (sl 32 [ ssil || %5 ] [
l_w ' m L5 [ 511 S| | _s9ilsy
\E\\ 3L 3 29) U dodl v L4
.
‘\7) | :
J] Jo8 I l_ﬂﬂ /iR I/ER R
= | ol e Lal_g;l 4 — .
; : » 1 /) N iR 1T
o Lee) el L et r.gi Y. wl\_o_aj = ' il
T 3 L | ) R W R P A I |
. — .
gl ol sl 31 sl 85
3 1] | tag} gzl t sagll seel | el b
' ]
L2 %) |_}{_9al |95}
|33 L ult il gt Lol e
Co % L9l 97t #8499 (o0 b J
o ‘ | o -
Lo L foal L fosi | Jodf | fes] _sz 2. L /38 |1 L. )| L) —/ﬁ :



file:///_MUai

H)Df-svu_;_g '
|

R\
. O
W5 PMETLR Y
| 860

6\ "’

e

h,} @\ el James 1. CarTER
Tanuaey 21,1999

OLEE e E D
IRIEE
_E;H - NlmrriT(_JL_,_j\; 3!( 3:11_33}
- ! S0 }-'-‘I -
P

o a |
3 Y
?1’ A ] 5_’ 6 '7
ylsisi e[ iwir Jr R - q “ I
; Il A HJ 7 /0 (,Q;
Cuter ACES ; t-‘




ZRHPRGHIOHN

=
7]

HYDESVILLE
IOOF
CEMETERY

STARTING FIRST IN THE NORTHEAST SECTION, THE LETTER
AND NUMBERS, SINGLE GRAVES SECTION.

WALTER "BUD" JOHNSON 1927-1985

ROBERTA JEAN LASALLE 1944-1993

NELLIE MAE NORTON BORN AUGUST 6, 1911

DIED SEPTEMBER 5, 1985

JULIA FITZPATRICK BORN JANUARY 26, 1894

DIED FEBRUARY 6, 1979 A Cippmap
WILLIAM EVERETT GILL A2C US AIR FORCE KOREA  St¢ py 47
BORN JUNE 19, 1931 DIED SEPTEMBER 29, 1976 -
ROBERT A WINKELHAUS BORN MAY 1961 DIED JUNE 1977

GEORGE SHORT 1912-1975

KYLENE FAY CUNNINGHAM  JUNE 14, 1985 OUR BABY

JOHN F THOMPSON 1908-1982

ROY A SHUMAKER CPL US ARMY KOREA BORN OCTOBER 13,
1929 DIED OCTCOBER 10, 1981
MARIA WALKER BORN FEBRUARY 25,1923 DIED MAY 15,1994

FRANKLIN M THOMPSCN AlC US AIR FORCE VIETNAM
BORN JANUARY 8, 1945 DIED DECEMBER 31, 1994
VERNON C CARSON BORN JANUARY 19, 1910

DIED JANUARY 2, 1996

EWELL R SANDERS 1915-1999
MAUDIE M ELDREDGE BORN NOVEMBER 21, 1921

DIED NOVEMBER 12, 1980

SANDRA E KESTER NO DATES RECENT GRAVE
NOTHING IN THIS ROW

NOTHING IN THIS ROW

NOTHING IN THIS ROW

NOTHING IN THIS ROW

NOTHING IN THIS ROW

NOTHING IN THIS ROW

NOTHING IN THIS ROW

NOTHING IN THIS ROW

MARGARET PAULETTE HERMAN (CHASTAIN) 1944-1991
MCM TO TED AND JINNY WIFE TO FRANK

Page JO




0l

Q2
Q10

R1
RS

R11
R13

52
T2
T13

Uz
US
U9
Ul1
Ul2
Ul3
V2
V5
V9

V10

V1l

V13

JAMES G RINARD COX US NAVY WWI

BORN FEBRUARY 20, 1901 DIED AUGUST 16, 1977
NOTHING IN THIS ROW

PAUL F GUNDLACH BORN AUGUST 21, 1915

DIED NOVEMBER 29, 1998

FLORENCE WARREN 1906-1995

K J WARREN 1906~

JOHN J ZIGAN 1877-1978

E LEE GROSS BORN SEPTEMBER 6, 1930

DIED SEPTEMBER 18, 1997

BILLY JOE HALL BORN JULY 19,1952 DIED APRIL 13,1998
JOLENE MEGAN HOFSTETTER BORN NOVEMBER 9, 1990
DIED NOVEMBER 10, 1990

ADDIE L EGGLESTON 1870-1944

SCHUYLER G EGGLESTON 1864-1944

RUDOLF R BORNEMANN SGT US ARMY WWII BORN JULY 20,
1917 DIED AUGUST 13, 1989

NILS SVENSON 1870-1955

MERRY JANE DINSMORE R.N. 1908-1995

WILLIAM F SISSON BORN MAY 24,1921 DIED JANUARY 8,1997
MABEL HOLSAPPLE BORN JUNE 13,1904 DIED JUNE 15,1990
ROBERT P DILLINGHAM SP3 US ARMY BORN MAY 11, 1932
DIED DECEMBER 3, 1982

LOTTIE A COOKE BORN JUNE 7, 1901 DIED JUNE 8, 1993
ELIZABETH A SVENSON 1874-1935

DOUGLAS T DINSMCRE PFC US ARMY AIR CORPS WWII

BORN JANUARY 29, 1904 DIED DECEMBER 9, 1991

SARAH JO SISSON BORN DECEMBER 22, 1965

DIED MAY 24, 1984

LELAND L FIELDEN SSGT US ARMY AIR CORPS WWII

BORN APRIL 27, 1924 DIED OCTOBER 10, 1992

DARRELL OWEN WHITE BORN JULY 31, 1938

DIED APRIL 22, 1995

ORVAL S HOLSAPPLE SGT. US ARMY BORN JARNUARY 17, 1902
DIED SEPTEMBER 6, 1988

CECIL NORMAN COOKE SGT US ARMY BORN JANUARY 12, 1901
DIED FEBRUARY 16, 1978

Page /|




SECTION 1 NO HEADSTONES PRESENT
2 NO HEADSTONES
3 NO HEADSTONES
4 NO HEADSTONES
5 NO HEADSTONES
6 NO HEADSTONES
7 NO HEADSTONES
8 NO HEADSTONES
9 NO HEADSTONES

10 NO HEADSTONES
11 NO HEADSTONES
12 NO HEADSTONES
13 NO HEADSTONES
14 NO HEADSTONES
15 NO HEADSTONES
16 NO HEADSTONES
17 NO HEADSTONES
18 NO HEADSTONES
19 NO HEADSTONES

20 GEORGE H GREEN PFC US ARMY BORN DECEMBER 7, 1913
DIED JULY 23, 1974

21 FRANK BRIGGS 1884-1941
22 NO HEADSTONES
23 NO HEADSTONES
24 NO HEADSTONES

25 APPEARS THAT THERE WAS A HEADSTONE SITTING ON A SLAB OF
CONCRETE AT ONE TIME, HOWEVER THE HEADSTONE IS NO LONGER
THERE, THIS BEING IN THE #2 GRAVE SPOT.

26 EDWARD ROMAIN SMITH JR. NEW YORK S1 US NAVY RF WWI
BORN JULY 9, 1895 DIED MARCH 2, 1962
PEARL DEBERVILLE BORN JULY 18, 1889 DIED MARCH 15, 1966
JOHN C ANDERSON BORN MAY 10,1910 DIED FEBRUARY 18,1966

27 EDWARD FRANK WORTHINGTON 1882-1974 "BELOVED FATHER"
MURRAY F DEBERVILLE BORN JUNE 10, 1892
DIED APRIL 14, 1974
WILHELMINA M WORTHINGTON 1913-1984 "BELOVED MOTHER"
FRANK E WORTHINGTON 1906-1990 "BELOVED FATHER"™

28 JESSE B PAYTON BORN AUGUST 14, 1860
DIED DECEMBER 28, 1939
ELLA PAYTON BORN MARCH 18, 1872 DIED
HARRY M PAYTON 1890~1959 (HEADSTONE MISSING}

29 NO HEADSTONES

30 NO HEADSTONES

31 NO HEADSTONES

32 WILLIAM JAMES MORRIS 1871-1934
SAMUEL ALEXANDER MORRIS 1879-1953

33 NO HEADSTONES

Page lo’{




34

35

36
37
38

39
40

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

ROYAL GRILL

LILLIAN GRILL GLADDEN
MABEL GRILL

LOUIS MATTHEWS

" MERVIN GRILL

MARY L McCULLOUGH
DIED OCTOBER 29, 1964
MANLY E McCULLOUGH
HAROLD E DICKSON
WILLIAM A ROBINSON
FLORENCE K ROBINSON
ELIZABETH R TCOMLINSON
NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

ARNOLD E COLBY
JOSEPH N HUTCHENS
HATTIE J HUTCHENS
HARLAND L GRANT
WILLIAM RILEY BAXTER
GERTRUDE MARY BAXTER
CLARANCE L BAXTER
PHILLIP RILEY BAXTER
WILLIAM RILEY BAXTER
NO HEADSTONES

MAY
JUL

1878-1942
1910-1996
1884-1943
1855-1939
1906-1940
BORN MARCH 31, 1912

"CHUB" 1912-1997
1955-1980
1869-1935
1882-1941
1912-1973

1895-1939
1889-1970
1896-1978
1875-1931
1869-1930
1879-1947
1900-1959
10, 1963
Y 13, 1966

SPEEKS ON CEMENT WALL ARQUND PLOT, NO HEADSTONES

MAP SHOWS HENRY SPEAK

S

WELL ILOT NC HEADSTONES
WELL LOT NO HEADSTONES
WELL LOT NO HEADSTONES
WELL LOT NO HEADSTONES
WELL LOT NO HEADSTONES
WELL LOT NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

ARTHUR BYRON HICKS
DIED AUGUST 28, 196

BORN JANUARY 24, 1884

6

Page [3




52

53

54
55

56

AMELIA 1L CUDDEBACK BORN APRIL 14, 1872
DIED NOVEMBER 28, 1944

GRANT G CUDDEBACK BORN OCTOBER 15, 1865
DIED FEBRUARY 28, 1961

LILA F PAYTON BORN JULY 21, 1892

DIED AUGUST 26, 1951

CLAUDE W PISTOLE CALIF. WAGR US ARMY WWI

BORN MARCH 13, 1895 DIED DECEMBER 7, 1973
KATHERINE CORDELIA PISTOLE BORN AUGUST 3, 1893
DIED OCTOBER 28, 1991

GLADYS M MCKENZIE BORN AUGUST 29, 1898

DIED JANUARY 21, 1974

IVAN J McKENZIE PVT US ARMY WWI BORN SEPTEMBER 29, 1896
DIED SEPTEMBER 2, 1975

BETWEEN 52 AND 53

MARION CALLENDER LOVING SISTER

BORN FEBRUARY 14, 1906 DIED FEBRUARY 27, 1995
ALTA CALLENDER LOVING SISTER

BORN JANUARY 2, 1908 DIED

MERLE WINFRED ROBINSON 1906-1906

(BORN 8 MARCH, DIED 9 MARCH, HYDESVILLE, SON OF
GEORGE H.MKM2)

AMY LORENA ROBINSON 1886~1909

(DIED 18 NOV. 1909 HYDESVILLE, FATHER JASPER ANDERSON,
HUSBAND GEORGE ROBINSON, SON EARL.MKM2)

GEORGE H ROBINSON 1884~1934

PEARL ROBINSON BRIGHTMAN 1892-1967

MAP SHOWS JOHNSON CEMENT SLAB, NO NAMES

JOHN J. SWENSON 16833-1903 (JENS JOHN,
DIED 21 OCT.1904 HYDESVILLE, BORN SWEDEN, CAME TO
HBYDESVILLE 1870, WIFE HANNAH,.MKM2)

HANNAH SWENSON 1844-1922

CHRISTIAN NISSEN PETERSEN 1849-1905  (DIED 18 DEC.
1905, YAGER CREEK NEAR CARLOTTA. FELL OFF BRIDGE
BODY FOUND 19 DEC. 1905.MKM2)

KRISTINA MARIE PETERSON 1863-1926

MARIE S. ANDERSON BORN JANUARY 15, 1892

DIED OCTOBER 25, 1977

BLAKE CARLTON JENKS BORN MAY 11, 1959

DIED NOVEMBER 6, 1993

FEENATY FATHER 1835-1916 (HENRY.JMC)
MOTHER 1843-1938 (HIZA M.JMC)

WALLACE FEENATY 1869-1934

BABY SNODGRASS NO DATES

JOHNNY FEENATY SON OF HENRY & HIZA

DIED NOVEMBER 30, 1873 AGED 2Y 1M 21D

EDWIN FEENATY 1867-1885

Page /4




3l ComT,

57
58

59
60
6l

{EDWIN HENRY FEENALY, D.4 NOV.1885 HYDESVILLE.,MKM1)

NO HEADSTONES LOCATED

P. G. JAMES P. CLARK DIED MARCH 10, 1885 38 YEARS
(DIED BLOCKSBURG, AGE 43, BORN ST. LOUIS, MO.MKM1)
J. MAYER 1845-1913 NATIVE OF GERMANY
G. ROY BROWN 1882-1942/3 LAST # FAINT

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

NANCY LANGDON DAU. OF JOSEPH A & MARY L

BORN MARCH 28, 1883 DIED DECEMBER 31, 1892

W R FIELDER BORN OCTOBER 18, 1827 DIED AUGUST 15, 1896
CEMENT SLAB, NAME PLATE MISSING

Page !5.




62 CAROLINE GOOD WIFE OF A. GOCD DIED JUNE 25, 1884

AGE 64 YRS. 5 M 25 DAYS (DIED JUNE 20, NEAR HYDESVILLE
BORN ILLINOIS.MKM]1)

63 LOIS K DOUGHERTY (HOLM) BORN MAY 16, 1921
DIED JULY 24, 1992

FRED H HOLM BCRN DECEMBER 6, 1885 DIED JUNE 15, 1950

"MOTHER" 1843-1918
H P HOLM NO DATES
"FATHER" 1841-1914

HARRY (PROBABLY HOLM) 4M 7D 1881
64 EMMA J DIED AUGUST 31, 1882 23Y 11M 20D AND
BABY INFANT, DAU. OF J A COYLE (ANNIE, AROUT 19,
AT HYDESVILLE, WIFE OF J. ALBERT COYLE.MKM1)
JOSEPH A COYLE DIED JANUARY 14, 1902 AGED 49Y M 29D
(JOSEPH ALBERT, DIED FORTUNA, BORN NEW ORLEANS.MKM2
EMMA L COYLE DAU. OF J A AND E COYLE
DIED AUGUST 11, 1890 AGED 7Y 11M 10D (DIED ON SQUTH

FORK OF THE EEL RIVER, ELDEST DAU. OF J ALBERT AND ANNIE
COYLE .MKM1)

65 JESS C JESSEN 1865-1948
MARIE JESSEN 1871-1956
BINE JESSEN 1853-1946
JENS JESSEN 1847-1936
GEORGE C JESSEN ' 1883-1929

66 NO HEADSTONES
67 NO HEADSTONES

68 __ ELINE ROBERTSON 1840-1926
MATTHEW ROBERTSON 1836-1930
69 FRANK EUGENE FILBY 1871-1937
AUGUSTINE FILBY FORN AUGUST 4, 1851
DIED MARCH 13, 1923
IDA PEARL CHRISTENSEN 1879~1932
CHRISTIAN CHRISTENSEN 1866~1955
70 J F MATHISON NAME ON ENTRANCE TO PLOT

CHARLES E WILKINSON PVT US ARMY WWI
BORN OCTOBER 10, 1893 DIED MAY 25, 1992
#8 SITE SMALL WOODEN FOOT MARKER, UNREADABLE
71 J A WATSON DIED NOVEMBER 22, 1895 AGE 29Y 6M 9D
(JOHN A, DIED PULLEN'S MILL, LINDSAY CREEK, NEAR ARCATA
BURIED ARCATA, BORN NOVA SCOTIA.MKM1
LILLIE J WATSON DIED FEBRUARY 21, 1894 AGE 2M 2D
(AT SCOTIA, FATHER GEORGE E WATSON.MKM1)

72 AMY STEVENSON 1841-1906 (DIED 26 AUG. 1906 AT
BURNELL'S. BORN 3 APRIL 1836 CANADA, MAIDEN FROOM.MKMZ2)
ARTHUR D GILLIS 1887-1963

73 NO HEADSTONES
74 NO HEADSTONES

Page [o




75

76

77

78

79
80
81

82

83
84

85

86
87
88
89
90

91

ZELLA L KANE 1875-1951 1
THEO. ANDERSON 1871-1927
KENNETH J HARRISON 1910-1938
CLARA E HARRISON 1880-1923
GEORGE W LANGDON 1846-1927
HILETTA S LANGDON 1856-1941
CORA T LANGDON 1886-1920
MARTIN J LANGDON 1886-1959 ;
EDNA M LANGDON 1895-1982 =

SARAH L RUSSELL 1859-1893 (DIED 2 DEC. AT REDWOOD
HOUSE ON YAGER CREEK. WIFE OF J J RUSSELL, LEFT 2 CHILDREN
DAU. OF J H GIFT.MKM1)

DAVIS NAME ON SMALL MARBLE MARKER IN MIDDLE OF PLOT
NO HEADSTONES

GEORGE L DELP 1910-1985

ARLINE H DELP 1902-1997

NELLIE M FRASER BORN MAY 11, 1923 DIED JULY 14, 1992
ROBERT L FRASER SSGT US ARMY WWII, ARMY AIR FORCES
BORN NOVEMBER 19, 1922 DIED AUGUST 18, 1984

MARY PEARL FRASER BORN MAY 26, 1898

DIED MARCH 16, 1983

JORGEN N PETERSON PFC US MARINE CORP. 1902-1988

JENNIE M PETERSON 1878-1973 )
NILS PETERSON 1858-1938 NATIVE OF DENMARK
EFFIEGENE M PETERSCN 1912-1928

NO HEADSTONES

NELLE POWELL VOSS BORN OCTOBER 1, 1900

DIED NOVEMBER 11, 1953

WILLIAM DAWKINS BORN SEPTEMBER 16, 1822

DIED APRIL 15, 1893 NATIVE OF ENGLAND (DIED APRIL
16, AT IAQUA, CAME TO THE US 1839.MKM1)

MARY DAWKINS BORN OCTOBER 12, 1842
DIED JANUARY 14, 1920
JAMES DAWKINS 1871-1936

LOW CEMENT WALL ARQCUND PLOT, NO NAMES OR HEADSTONES
NO HEADSTONES
NO HEADSTONES

FRANK W STANDLEY 1912-1958
MARIA J COX 1866-1933
HENRY COX 1852-1923
GERTRUDE EVA COX 1891-1923
M KIPHART 1858-1918
NANCY KIPHART SEVERANCE 1863-1933

Page |7




92

93

94
95

96

97

o8

CHARLES A WINEMILLER 1860-1931
SARAH K WINEMILLER 1860-1941
VERNA R FISHER 1889-1976
WILLIAM T STEPHENSON 1900-1948
ELLA H NOLANDER 1887-1970
CAROLINE WARNER 1885-1970
W E JEWETT 1843-1931

MELVINA JEWETT 1850-1908 (DIED 24 SEPT.,1907 AT
HYDESVILLE. BORN 30 AUG.1850 OHIO.MKM2)

EMJ SMALL FOOTSTONE

JAMES ROBERT COBB MAY 10-SEPTEMBER 25, 1940
PATSY RAE COCBB APRIL 15-0CTOBER 15, 1932
NO HEADSTONES

CHARLES R SMITH 1861-1933

ELLEN CHRISTINE SMITH 1874-1965

MAY HALE OWENS BORN DECEMBER 3, 1901

DIED AUGUST 10, 1997
JOHN JASPER OWENS CPL CO C5 TMG BN SIG C WWI
BORN APRIL 26, 1895 DIED AUGUST 16, 1969

JOHN E GREEN 1879-1930
MARY A SMITH 1854-1930
ANNIE B OWENS 1874-1959
JOHN F OWENS 1864-1943
CHARLES HENRY GRIESBACH 1909-1954
HUBERT E GRIESBACH BORN APRIL 29, 1914
DIED DECEMBER 29, 1993

CHARLES C GRIESBACH 1883-1964
MINNIE V GRIESBACH 1886-1965

NO HEADSTONES

Page |9




99

100

101
102
103
104

105

106

107

108
109

110

ALMANDA ALICE NELSON JANUARY 3, 1917
GERMAN H NELSON 1873-1944
THERON PERRY CAROTHERS 1878-1940
CLARINDA D BAXTER 1861-1947
"BABY" NELSON 1934

JAMES R MYERS 1832-1906 (JAMES W., DIED
15 OCT. 1907 AT HYDESVILLE.MKM?2)

ELIZABETH F MYERS 1848-1918

FRED MYERS 1878-1938
STELLA C MYERS 1878-1973
DOROTHY P FRIEND {HUNT) 1907-1986

JOHN T FRIEND 1899-1982

NOC HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES BRCOKEN CEMENT LIKE THERE WERE COVERED
GRAVES AT ONE TIME, BUT NOTHING RECOGNIZABLE NOW

ETHEL PEARSON 1901-1987

CHESTER S PEARSON 1910-1978

EDWIN LEWIS BEKKER PFC US ARMY WWII 1916-1977
PEARL E BROOKS BORN NOVEMBER 11, 1915
DIED JULY 17, 1980

CLYDE EVERETT BROOKS BORN JULY 5, 1911

DIED MARCH 5, 1991

JESSE WALKER 1898-1934

ELLEN WALKER 1871-1934

ABE WALKER 1872-1946

"FATHER" 1836-1885 (PROB. BENJAMIN F.MKM1)
JESSE WALKER 1876-1883 (JESSIE B. DIED 24 OCT

1883, WILLIAMS, LAKE CO., BORN HYDESVILLE, PARENTS
LIZZIE & B F WALKER.MKMI1)

"MOTHER" 1850-1929 (PROB. ELIZABETH.MKM])

SYBIL WALKER 1873-1956

MAP SHOWS SMITH NO HEADSTCNES LOCATED

IDA MAY DAU. OF J D AND S G BARBER

DIED NOVEMBER 19, 1880 AGED 2YRS 2M 20 DAYS (DIED AT
SPRINGVILLE, 2Y 6M 20D.MKM1)

REV. JOEL BURNELL NEW YORK BORN FEBRUARY 19, 1819

DIED SEPTEMBER 15, 1892 CALIFORNIA (DIED EUREKA, BURIED
EUREKA .MKM1 )

HIS WIFE, NANCY J STRINGFIELD ILLINOIS FEBRUARY 5, 1834
DIED AUGUST 12, 1912 CALIFORNIA

FREDERICK C BURNELL BORN CALIFORNIA AUGUST 30, 1866
DIED CALIF. AUGUST 25, 1886 (DIED NEAR HYDESVILLE.MKM1)
CHARLES M BURNELL CALIFORNIA 1863-1863

Page {9




111

112
113
114

115

116

117

118
119
120

NANCY LOUISA HELLARD 1859-1932
WILLIAM HENRY HELLARD 1852-1930
ROY HELLARD CALIF CP 801 CO MTC WWI
BORN JUNE 25, 1894 DIED OCTOBER 26, 1953

VINA ELMIRA HELLARD 1893-1957
JOHN HENRY HELLARD 1884-1961
ROSS GODFREY 1910-1931
JAMES GODFREY 1876-1963
ETHEL GODFREY 1886-1978

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES LOCATED, THERE IS A PIECE OF CEMENT THAT
MAY HAVE BEEN THE BASE OF A HEADSTONE AT ONE TIME
JESSIE P CAMPTON OLMSTEAD 1854-1952

MARY CAMPTON 1885-1886 (DIED 21 JULY 1886 EUREKA.MKM1)
LECNARD SON OF T J & J P CAMPTON DIED

JANUARY 4, 1878 AGED 8M 27DAYS (DIED HYDESVILLE.MKM1)
THOMAS JEFFERSON CAMPTON 1843-1904, 2ND MARKER SHOWS
CO K 12 REGT. OHIO VOLUNTEERS INF. 1861-1864

(DIED 23 FEB. 1904, JEFFERSON, AT EUREKA. BORN
MISSISSIPPI.MKM2)

MORGAN CAMPTON 1813-1902 (DIED 7 JUNE AT EUREKA,
BORN 8 AUG 1813 SNOWHILL, CLINTON, OHIO.MKM2)

JAMES P GODFREY 1844-1910
LYDIA M GODFREY 1852-1928
FRED GODFREY 1878-1952

WILK GODFREY 1849-1902 (GEORGE WILKINS, DIED 13
MARCH 1903 AT CUDDEBACK, BORN 17 MAY 1842 BENNINGTON,
VERMONT . MKM2

HANNAH FRANCES (?) DAU OF FP & CF COOPER (STONE BROKEN)
BORN JANUARY 7, 1890 DIED APRIL 19, 1903

(HATTIE FRANCES, DIED AT SCOTIA, BORN HYDESVILLE,
FATHER FRED P COOPER.MKM2}

JOHN H FELT 1851-1914

ESTHER J FELT 1862-1933

MICHAEL BRUCE WHEELER SR. BORN JANUARY 19, 1942
DIED NOVEMBER 23, 1992

LAURA JUNE COX PAWLUS 1917-1985
GEORGE HENRY COX 1889-1966
JESSIE HELEN COX 1887-1968
BABY COX OCTOBER 14, 1914

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

MAP SHOWS PORTER AND WOODS

FRED L FRIEND PVT WWI CO. 1 DEVELOPMENT BN
BORN DECEMBER 25, 1889 DIED JULY 18, 1855

Page A0




121 MARY V OGDEN 1843-1908 (MARY VIOLA, DIED 14 JBN.

122

123

124
125
126

127

128

1908 AT HYDESVILLE. BORN 17 MARCH 1843 NEAR ITHACA,
NEW YORK.MKM2)

FRED R OGDEN 1872-1917
WILLIAM B OGDEN 1842-1918
ETTA O HOLWAY 1871-1955

HENRY CUDDEBACK HUSBAND OF MARTHA 1825-1890
(HENRY B. DIED 10 MAY AT HYDESVILLE, BORN VERMILLION
OCHIO 9 JAN 1825.MKM1)

CHARLES H SON OF HB & MM CUDDEBACK 1869-1890
{DIED DEC. 1890 AT HYDESVILLE .MKM1)

S FRANCES CUDDEBACK 1867-1940
SYLVESTER R CUDDEBACK 1872-1946
MARTHA M CUDDEBACK 1834-1921

JESSEE S GRAY BORN OCTOBER 7, 1888 DIED JUNE 24, 1911
THOMAS A VANN BORN MAY 29, 1825 DIED MAY 12, 1904

JOHN THOMAS GRAY 1879-1942
REBECCA T GRAY 19212-1996
THOMAS LESLIE GRAY BORN NOVEMBER 18, 1944

DIED JANUARY 16, 1978

F LESLIE GRAY CALIF. PFC CML WARFARE SB WWII
BORN SEPTEMBER 4, 1909 DIED FEBRUARY 23, 1949
FRANCES ETHEL GRAY BORN MARCH 12, 1879
DIED MAY 12, 1960

ALMA ESTELLE MITCHUM BORN JANUARY 11, 1908
DIED NOVEMBER 13, 1983

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

HAROLD INF SON OF J & E ANDERSON 1899-1899
ELEANOR C CASE NATIVE OF CANTERBURY, KENT, ENGLAND
BORN AUGUST 17, 1838 DIED NOVEMBER 18, 1886

HORACE SMITH CASE BORN NOVEMBER 5, 1832

DIED JUNE 30,1907 NAT. OF NEW YORK(DIED HYDESVILLE.MKMZ2)
M P HANSEN 1847-1919

HARRIET E HANSEN 1859-1928

NATHAN HAUCK 1876-1949

CHRISTINA H HAUCK 1884~1963

GEORGE P LYKON 1856-1928

WINFRED SON OF MP & HE HANSON BORN MAY 28, 1881
DIED AUGUST 13, 1901 (DIED AT ALTON.MKMZ2)

HANS M HANSEN 1845~-1911

PLOT SHOWS TO PALMER

SWAN INF SON OF WE & MF SWAN DIED AUGUST 24, 1899
MORDECAI A McCOY DIED JUNE 7, 1891 AGED 47 YEARS
(DIED 7 JANUARY, HYDESVILLE.MKM1} HEADSTONE SHOWS
VERY DEFINITELY JUNE, WHICH IS IN ERRCR.

Page 2}




129 J G McCLELLAN PFC US ARMY KOREA BORN MAY 11, 1928
DIED AUGUST 12, 1996
M JUNE PFOWLER 1920-1922
RANDLE HILL 1861-1909 (RANDALL HILL, DIED 20 NOV.
1909 AT ALTON, BORN 22 AUG. 1861 CO. ANTRIM, IRELAND.
MARY J HILL 18617?- DATE UNREADARLE
FRED HILL 1889-1907 (FREDERICK, DIED 9 MARCH 1907
AT ALTON, BORN ALTON, SON OF RANDALL HILL.MKM2)

130 THOMAS F KARRY 1879-1962
JESSIE H KARRY 1881-1956
HARRY C VAN BUREN 1907-1931
AMY U VAN BUREN 1908-1989

131 NO HEADSTONES

132 MATILDA DAVIS BORN SEPTEMBER 14, 1820
DIED MAY 19, 1900 (DIED AT HYDESVILLE.MKM2)
ARTHUR J ANDERSCN 1888-1977

ELEANOR ANDERSON BORN DECEMBER 23, 1864
DIED DECEMBER 30, 1933

JASPER ANDERSON 1849-1920
SUZANNE E LENNON 1918-
JAMES E LENNCN 1916-1979
133 GEORGE H GRAY BORN NOVEMBER 23, 1832
DIED FEBRUARY 26, 1925
RASMUS GRAY 1868-1942
MARY GRAY
"MOTHER"
"FATHER"
MARY C BECK 1889-1940
MARTHA C GRAY BORN AUGUST 15, 1848
DIED APRIL 26, 1935
RASMUS BECK 1868-1942

IRAN CREIGHTCN BORN SANTA CLARA CO. MAY 14, 1852
DIED JANUARY 3, 1926
JOSEPH CREIGHTON BORN SANTA CLARA CO. APRIL 10, 1855
DIED NOVEMBER 10, 1889 HUMBOLDT CO. (DIED NOVEMBER
9 AT HYDESVILLE.MKMI1)

134 MARY JANE ROGERS 1840-1912
ALBERT T ROGERS 1831-1920
ERNA MAY ROGERS 1902-1903 (DIED 24 APRIL 1903 AT
EUREKA, AGE 11M 3D, BORN SCOTIA, YOUNGEST DAU. OF
LENA AND CHARLES P..MKM2)

135 T P LANGDON 1855-1928

Page




136

137
138

139

140

141

142

143

ADA M CRISMON 1896-1972

GLADYS L DUNGAN 1896-1966

JAY E DUNGAN 1884-1964

THEDA H DUNGAN US MARINE CORP 1923-1947
MAYME D SMITH 1899-1980

CARMEN D LIPSCOMB 1919-1980

THOMAS E DUNGAN MSGT US ARMY WWII 1918-1983
NO HEADSTONES

N G GOULD

EMG

HENRY LESLIE GOULD 1882-1912

DOROTHY GOULD CONRAD BORN OCTOBER 22, 1911
DIED FEBRUARY 27, 1981

DALLAS NATHANIAL GOULD BORN MARCH 19, 1888
DIED SEPTEMBER 1, 1966

ZINA COOPER GOULD BORN NOVEMBER 17, 1891
DIED JULY 21, 1969

NATHANIEL GOULD 1847-1890 (DIED MAY 1890,
NEAR CENTERVILLE, BORN VERMONT.MKM1)

EMILY MARION GOULD 1849-1911

CLINTON LESLIE GOULD COL. US ARMY KOREA
BORN AUGUST 16, 1914 DIED AUGUST 7, 1988
CATHERINE M GOULD BORN MAY 16, 1915

DIED DECEMBER 10, 1998

NO HEADSTONES

RAE DAVID BOICE PVT US ARMY

BORN JANUARY 17, 1915 DIED NOVEMBER 3, 1954
#2 GRAVE, HEADSTONE MISSING

INA B HEINBACH 1872-1918

PETER HEINBACH 1859-1924

QLD CEMENT WATER TROUGH ON SOUTH SIDE OF PLOT
MALCOLM V CHAPMAN ARIZONA SADDLER CO F 164 INF WWI
BORN JANUARY 14, 1890 DIED MARCH 15, 1961

NO HEADSTONES

Page J\B




HYDESVILLE CEMETERY

THE HYDESVILLE CEMETERY WAS ORIGINALLY SET UP IN 5 SECTIONS,
BUT FOR EASE IN FINDING A SECTION, MY MAP WAS RENUMBERED FROM 1
TO 170. BELOW ARE THE NEW NUMBERS AND THE OLD ORIGINAL NUMBERS.

NEW # OLD NEW # OLD  NEW# OLD
a-1,2,3,4 5-A A-21,22,23,24 5-E A-41,42,43,44 5-1
2-6,7,8,9 5-B  A-26,27,28,29 5-F A-46,47,48,49 5-J
a-11,12,13,14 5-C A-31,32,33,34 5-G

A-16,17,18,19 5-D 1A-36,27,28,29 5-H
A5,10,15,20,25,30,35,40,45 ARE IN THE WALKWAYS BETWEEN THE

OLD SECTIONS, AND ARE BEING USED,

NEW # OLD NEW # OLD NEW # OLD NEW # OLD

1 5-19 31 5-9 61 3-41 91 3-18
2 5-20 32 5- 62 3- 92 3-19
3 5-21 33 5-_ 63 3-B 93 3-20
4 5-22 34 -~ 64 3-37 94 3-21
5 5-23 35 4-15 65 3-36 95 3-_
6 5-24 36 4-14 66 3-35 96 3-14
7 5-25 37 4-16 67 3-34 97 3-13
8 5-26 38 4-13 68 3-33 98 3-12
9 5-27 39 4- 69 3-32 99 3-11
10 5-28 40 4-10 70 3-A 100 3-10
11 5- 41 4-11 71 3-32B 101  3-9
12 5-18 42 4-12 72 3-27 102 3-8
13 5-17 43 4- 73 3-28 103 3-_
14 5-16 44 -3 74 3-29 104  3-1
15 5-15 45 4-8 75 3-30 105  3-2
16 5-14 46 4-7 76 3-31 106  3-3
17 5-13 47 - 77 3-32 107  3-4
18 5-12 48 -3 78 3-322 108  3-5
19 5-11 49 4-5 79 3- 109 3-6
20 5-10 50 4-6 80 3-26 110  3-7
21 5- 51 4-3 81 3-25 111 3-_
22 5~_ 52 4-2 82 3-24 112 1-~
23 5-1 53 4-1 83 3-23 113 1-2
24 5-2 54 3- 84 3-22 114 1-1
25 5-3 55 3-42 85 3-21 115 2-1
26 5-4 56 3- 86 3- 116 2-2
27 5-5 57 3-7 87 3-7 117 2-3
28 5-6 58 3-38 88 3-15 118 2-4
29 5-7 59 3-39 89 3-16 119  2-5
30 5-8 60 3-40 90 3-17 120  2-6
page A4




NEW #
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

OLD

2-13
2-12
2-11
2-10
2-9
2-8
2-

1-5 1/2
1-5
2-14
2~15
2-16
2-17
2-18

NEW #
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158 -
159
160

OLD NEW #
2- 161
1-6 1/2 162
1-6 163
2-22 164
2-21 165
2-20 166
2-19 167
2—_ 168
1-~ 169
1-7 170
2-23

2-24

2-25

2_—

2M-—

1_—-

1-8

2-27

2-26

2_

Page ;Zb/




HYDESVILLE

CEMETERY
Al CHARLES D. HASKIN 1871-1942
A5 HOPPER NO HEADSTONES 8' X8' SQUARE CEMENT WALL
A6 HOPPER
Al7 LUCINDA RHOADES 1840-1920
Al8 FREDERICK RHOADES 1828-1916
Al9 OLIVE LANGLOIS BORN AUGUST 22,1922 DIED AUGUST 29,1922
A25 PAULINA J RICH 1843-1912
A36 GEORGE W HAYTON 1872-1935
A37 JAMES A HAYTON 1888-1929
A38 GEORGE W HAYTON 1848-19317 1 VERY FAINT
A39 LOUISA A HAYTON 1855-19187 18 VERY FAINT

SWITZER

SECTION 1 NO HEADSTONES, MAP SHOWS MR. & MRS.

2 FRIEDA WERTZ BANNISTER 1898-1922
GEORGE DAVID BANNISTER 1886-1944
GRAVE, NAME PLATE MISSING

3 NO HEADSTONES, MAP SHOWS FRED WILSON

4 WINNIE B LARSON 1892-1855
ROLAND F LARSON 1891-1959

5 NO HEADSTONES

6 NO HEADSTONES MAP SHOWS CHISHOLM

7 NO HEADSTONES 16 X 16 CEMENT SLAB

8 CONNECTED TO A36-37-38-39
ROY E HAYTON CA CPL 21 INF 16 DIV WWI
BORN MARCH 22, 1894 DIED SEPTEMBER 1, 1948
JOHN W HAYTON 1875-1937? 37 VERY FAINT

9 ION A MERRILL BORN OCTOBER 12, 1882

DIED NOVEMBER 27, 1932

NELLIE H MERRILL BORN JANUARY 11, 1881

DIED SEPTEMBER 27, 1934
10 NO HEADSTONES
11 NO HEADSTONES

12 RALPH A RHOADES 1900-1918
LAURA B RHOADES 1861-1934
JOHN F RHOADES 1859-1941

13 FRED BECKER 1866-1919

Page A7




14

15
le

17
18

19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26

M A LOWRY 1849-1927
J B LOWRY 1844-1920
JOHN ARTHUR HERSBERGER
WILLIAM S WILSON

EUDCRA F WILSON

VERNON E WILSON

NAICMA N SHIELDS

JOHN E WILSON BORN JULY 3,

(MATTIE)

(JOHN)
1893-1913
1869-1943
1876-1919
1912-1919
1922-1923

1904 DIED OCTOBER 21, 1990

HARRIET E WILSON BORN NOVEMBER 29, 1912 DIED

LAURA S REMBER
DAVID A REMBER
NO HEADSTONES
LORIS BRYANT
CHARLES C BRYANT
EVALENA BRYANT
CHARLES PONSFORD FISHER
HARRIET QOYNS FISHER

KUNTZ ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES
WILLIAM A KINDRED

GEORGE W KINDRED

ETTA ELLEN KINDRED

GEORGE W KINDRED

NO HEADSTONES

DORIS IONE JACKSON

CORA F JACKSON
DELBERT D JACKSON
MARTHA L JACKSON
BABY GUILFORD
WILLIAM L JACKSON
MARY E STONE
DAVID MILLER

DIED APRIL 11, 1900
CO., ILLINOIS.

LEQLA B B ON

1895-1956
1900-1960
MAP

1908-1928
1864-1931
1867-1921
1850-1922
1848-1922

RICHARD F KOUNTZ?

1904-1933
1906-1945
1872-1955
1868~1958

1903-1918
1880-1946
1875-1950
1846-1925
NO DATES
1915-1994
1856-1920

BORN APRIL 24, 1825
(DIED AT CUDDEBACK, BORN DEARBORN
CIVIL WAR VET.

LEFT A WIFE, AND CHILDREN

MRS. AL TROUSDALE, MRS. POWELL, MRS. KNISS, FRANK, IRA,
HENRY, JACOB AND JOHN MILLER.MEKM2)

ELIZA MILLER
DIED JULY 27, 1912
LORETHA PERSEN

DIED JUNE 15, 1910
DIED AT HYDESVILLE.

BORN SEPTEMBER 13, 1834

BORN APRIL 18, 1840
NATIVE OF OHIO
BORN CHIO

(LORETTA PERSON,
1ST HUSBAND M L

HEMMENWAY, 2ND OLE PERSON, MARRIED 1892 AT MENDCCINC CITY
CHILDREN MAY EAGLE, MRS. JAS. BURNS, MRS. B P WILBUR,
FRANK H, CHAS. L AND FRED W HEMMENWAY .MKM2)

OLE PERSON

Page 49

1858-1930




27 EFFIE (PROBABLY LANE)

THOMAS H LANE BORN JANUARY 12, 1852
DIED NOVEMBER 9, 1911 AGED 59Y 9M 27D
CHARLES (LANE)
GEORGE (LANE)
NETTIE (LANE)
THOMAS (LANE)
28 WILLIAM ERI EATON BORN SEPTEMBER 1, 1850
DIED MAY 13, 1913
MIRIAM ADELIA EATON BORN FEBRUARY 6, 1842
DIED JBNUARY 22, 1915
29 HENRY CASTRO NO DATE
ISABEL HASKINS NO DATE
MAE TRUEX NO DATE
HENRY CASIDY NO DATE
DAVE CASIDY NO DATE
MARY A CASSIDY 1847-1915
CHANCY CASIDY NO DATE
WINNIE CASIDY NO DATE
ETHEL CHILDS NO DATE
MARTHA CHILDS NO DATE
MELVIN CASTRO NO DATE
30 JAMES F BAXTER 1858-1927
FANNIE E (ELLEN)BAXTER (MAIDEN NELSON) BORN AUGUST 10,
1866 DIED DECEMBER 20, 1944
LYLE A BAXTER BORN SEPTEMBER 9, 1884
DIED JANUARY 30, 1942
BABY 1922
AMY (BAXTER) 1919-1920
ARLINGTON L BAXTER BORN JUNE 24, 1885
DIED DECEMBER 25, 1943
31 GLADYS F BAXTER BORN JANUARY 7, 1890
DIED APRIL 4, 1984
EDGAR L BAXTER BORN AUGUST 25, 1890
DIED JULY 25, 1961
VICTOR E BBRXTER BORN JUNE 10, 1887
DIED JUNE 5, 1959
ANNIE L BAXTER BORN MARCH 14, 1895
DIED FEBRUARY 1, 1941
32 VIOLET MELBA LABELLE BORN FEBRUARY 26, 1917

DIED NOVEMBER 10, 1998
HENRY THOMAS ON MAP

33 IDA HELEN LANE 1878-1957
WILLIAM A LANE 1853~1939
SMALL METAL PLATE UNREADABLE

EVA P COX BORN MARCH 14, 1905 DIED MAY 25, 1970
34 NO HEADSTONES .
35 CLARANCE C CASIDY BORN JANUARY 19, 1891
DIED DECEMBER 21, 1905 (DIED 9 JANUARY 1906 AT
CUDDECBACK . MKM2)
36 H LYONS ON MAP NO HEADSTONES
37 MAE C MORRIS 1884-1952

Face 29




38

39
40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

JAMES ARVINE NATIVE OF GOLD HILL, COUNTY DOWN, IRELAND
DIED SEPTEMBER 13, 1900 AGE 77 YEARS

ANN ARVINE DIED MARCH 26, 1910 AGE 88 YEARS (ANNA
ARVIN, DIED MARCH 25, 1910 AT FLANIGANS MILL, VAN DUZEN
RIVER. BORN JANUARY 1822 IN NEW BRUNSWICK, DAU. MARGARET
ARVIN.MKM2)

NO HEADSTONES JUST INSIDE GATE, USED AS ROAD

NOC HEADSTONES JUST INSIDE GATE, USED AS ROAD
GEORGE TOOBY AND BABY OF GEORGE TOOBY ON MAP (POSSIBLY
NELLIE FLORENCE TOOBY, DIED 23 OCT 1870 HYDESVILLE, AGE
10M 7D, PARENTS LUCY & GEORGE TOOBY.MKM1)

JOHN BROWN AND BABY ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES (POSSIBLY JOHN C
BROWN, DIED 14 AUGUST 1873 AT HYDESVILLE, AGE 28.MKM1)
MRS. FITZGERALD ON MAP

GEORGIE S WHITE INF. SON OF A & S WHITE

JULY 14~JULY 14 ? STONE VERY POOR, UNREADABLE

WILLIAM THOMAS WALKER 1864-1907 (DIED 2 OCT. 1907
AT CUDDEBACK, BUR. ROHNERVILLE.MKMZ)

GEORGE W REYNOLDS NATIVE OF NEW YORK 1835-1903
(GEORGE WASHINGTON, DIED 26 DEC. 1903 AT HYDESVILLE, CAME
TO HYDESVILLE 1859.MKM2)

SUSAN ANN REYNOCLDS NATIVE OF NEW YORK 1836-1905 (DIED
3 SEPT. 1905 AT SCOTIA. CHILDREN MRS. C. BANNISTER, MRS.
A. L. WALKER, G., ANNA, AND JESSIE REYNOLDS.MKMZ)

A. M. R. NO DATES
MADDOX ON MAP NO HEADSTONE
JOHN JANSEN 1857-1942 NATIVE OF HOLLAND

JAMES FOSTER DIED FEBRUARY 22, 1876 37Y 6M 4D (DIED
EARLY IN MARCH 1876, AT HIS FARM ON THE VAN DUZEN RIVER.
BORN DELAWARE CO., OHIO.MKM1)

SUSAN MARILLA FERRELL BORN APRIL 25, 1886
DIED OCTOBER 22, 1961
GUY IRVING FERRELL BORN MARCH 2, 180

DIED MAY 17, 1942
JOHN PERHEM? ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE (JOHN C PERHAM, DIED
3 JUN 1899, NEAR HYDESVILLE, BUR. HYDESVILLE. BORN 14
AUGUST 1861 BROOKFIELD, VERMONT, DIED WHEN STAGE WENT OVER
THE GRADE WHILE HE WAS WORKING AS STAGEDRIVER.MKM1)
SECTION MAY NOT EXIST
R M PARSONS 1848-1934
MARTHA A PARSON BORN JUNE 22, 1846 DIED APRIL 9, 1889
(MRS. PARSONS, DIED APRIL 1889 AT HYDESVILLE. LEFT A
HUSBAND AND 6 SMALL CHILDREN.MKM1)
RICHARD ELLIS PARSONS 1888-1926
BETWEEN 48-49 SOPHIA JANSEN 1858-1893

NATIVE OF HOLLAND
CHARLES C LUTHER 1869-1926

page 3




50 DELLA § BRYANT 1873-1949

51

52

53

54

55

MURIEL BRYANT 1896

EDWTN BRYANT 1897

ROLLE BRYANT JR. 1881-1932

JOSEPHINE BRYANT 1917-1924

SETH CHISM 1810-1881 (DIED 29 NOV 1880,
NEAR PETROLIA.MK1)

MALISSA CHISM 1814-1862 (MELISSA CHISM, DIED 28
DEC, 1862 AT HYDESVILLE, WIFE OF SETH CHISM.MKMI1)
STELLA M CHISM 1876-1881

SETH M CHISM 1879-1879

ROLLAR BRYANT 1828-1911

JOSEPHINE BRYANT 1839-1916

ADDIE BRYANT 1866-1886 (ADELAINE BRYANT, DIED
19 MAY 1885 AT PETROLIA. OLDEST DAU. OF ROLLA BRYANT.MKM1)
GEORGE R BRYANT 1861-1867

C EDWIN BRYANT 1857-1928

ATHORE B CORNELL 1905-1919

RICHARD W BRYANT 1909-1999

NO HEADSTONES

BABY PARMENTER ON MAP NO HEADSTONE

MR. HASTINGS ON MAP NO HEADSTONE (PROBABLY J W

HASTINGS, DIED 23 JUN 1894 HYDESVILLE, BORN MASSACHUSETTS,
AGE 73 YEARS.MEKM1)

DR. CRAWFORD ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE (PROBARLY WILLIAM G
CRAWFORD, DIED 28 AUG 1903 AT HYDESVILLE, KNOWN AS "DR.
BILL™, QUAKER RELIGION.MKM?2)

A HILLBERRY ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE (PROBABLY AARON HILLBURY,
DIED 7 JUN 1907 AT HYDESVILLE, BUR. HYDESVILLE. CIVIL WAR
VET .MKM2)

MR. COOK ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

HUGH S McLELLAN SON OF HW & MC, DIED OCTOBER 24, 1883 AGE
10Y 1M 20D {(HUGH W. JR., DIED 23 OCT. 1883 IN EUREKA.MKM1)
LUCY C McLELLAN DIED SEPTEMBER 12, 1877 AGE 2Y 2M 6D
ROXANR ENOS BORN MAY 24, 1838 DIED JULY 19, 1898 (R.
ENOS DIED AT RIO DELL HUSBAND A D ENOS.MKM1)

ABNER D ENOS BORN JUNE 26, 1830 DIED SEPTEMBER 11, 1902
AIMEDIA REED DIED SEPTEMBER 12, 1866 RGE 4Y 8M 2D

JAMES J REED DIED JANUARY 27, 1861 AGE 1M 27D

CHILDREN OF G.W. AND E. REED (J. H. REED, DIED 17 JANUARY
1861 AT HYDESVILLE.PARENTS EMILY E AND GECRGE W REED.MKM1)
IVAN WILFORD RUSS 1907-1907 (IVAN WILFRED, DIED 3 DEC.
1907 AT EUREKA, BURIED FORTUNA, AGE 9 MON., BORN HUMBOLDT
COUNTY, FATHER RUEL RUSS JR..MKM2)

ERNEST ARLIN RUSS 1911-1912

Page 3



mailto:r@jl.ia

56

57
58
59

60

61
62
63

64
65

66

ALVIE E ALLEN CALIF. PVT 49 ARTILLERY CAC WWI

BORN JUNE 21, 1898 DIED AUGUST 11, 1951
HELENA SPRIGLER ALLEN 1910-1937? BROKEN STONE
WILLIAM A SPRIGLER 1873-1956

FRANCES A SPRIGLER 1876-1933

TCM ELKINS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES CEMENT SLAB

ELCIE LARSON DAU. OF L & H LARSON
BORN MAY 7, 1901 DIED AUGUST 20, 1904
HANNAH M LARSON 1871-1944

LEWIS LARSON 1864-1921

IDA M BROWN BORN APRIL 23, 1877

DIED MARCH 13, 1907 NATIVE OF CALIFORNIA (IDA MAY,
DIED AT MCDIARMID PRAIRIE. LEFT 6 YR. OLD DAU, SISTER
BERTHA PRICE.MKM2)

PEARL IRENE BROWN BORN NOVEMBER 3, 1898

DIED JANUARY 15, 1907 (DIED AT MCDIARMID PRAIRIE. AUNT
MRS. J. O. PRICE.MKM2)

MARY A SEARS 1849-1903 (MARY A "KELL" SEARS, DIED
30 DECEMBER 1903 AT HYDESVILLE, BORN 3 JUN 1848 IN INDIAN
TERRITORY. 1ST HUSB. MR. TARPLEY, 2ZND BENJAMIN F SEARS,
CHILDREN MRS. JEFF. PRICE, MRS. LAVRA YOUNG, MRS. BROWN,
NELLIE SEARS, JOHN, CHAS. AND EDWARD TARPLEY.MKMZ2)
CHARLES H TARPLEY 1873~1930

HOUSEMAN ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

MAURICE CHRISTIAN JESSEN 1897-1964
MARY EVA JESSEN 1899~1981
CAROLINE LONG 1876~1962
JOHN DAVID LONG 1868~1938
JOHN N GLAVER JR. SSGT US ARMY WWII

BORN DECEMBER 26, 1925 DIED JANUARY 5, 1992
ASA W LAIN DIED MAY 15, 1876 AGED 64Y 2M 3D

MAUD M HESS BORN SEPTEMBER 17, 1877
DIED MAY 7, 1878 AGED M 20 DAYS
GERTRUDE HESS BORN SEPTEMBER 11, 1875

DIED JANUARY 25, 1879 AGED 3Y 4M 14D BOTH CHILDREN

OF JB & ME HESS (GERTRUDE HESS, DIED 25 JAN, 1879

AT HYDESVILLE. ONLY DAU. OF ELIZA AND JOHN HESS.MKM1)
MARTHA A CARRQOTHERS BORN NOVEMBER 5, 1834

DIED APRIL 1, 1885

NINA PEARI, DAU. OF TP & VH CARROTHERS BORN MARCH 9, 1909

DIED MARCH 4, 1912

FRANK A BAXTER SON OF JF & FE BAXTER
BORN DECEMBER 17, 1891 DIED OCTOBER 26, 1898
"NIBSY" PROBABLY FRANK A (ABOVE)

Page 33




67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74
75

76

LOUISA PINE DAU. OF GA & LOUISA PINE

DIED APRIL 24, 1860,3Y 11M(LITTLE LOU, DIED AT HYDESVILLE,
AFTER 5 MONTH ILLNESS.MKM1)

BARTHOLCMEW ON MAP NO HEADSTONES (POSSIBLE BURIAL, LUCY
JANE BARTHOLOMEW, DIED 18 JULY 1872 AT HYDESVILLE, BUR.
HYDESVILLE, BORN 27 NOV 1843 VERNON CO., MISSOURI, HUSBAND
MITCHELL C BARTHOLOMEW. PARENTS SALLIE & MILTON MORRIS.
MKM1)

TARPLEY ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES (POSSIBLY HERBERT JAMES
TARPLEY DIED 24 JUN 1909 AT METROPOLITAN, BURIED
HYDESVILLE. BORN 3 JAN 1832 WEST VIRGINIA.MKM2)

JESSIE B LANGLOIS 1879-1945

CLYDE C LANGLOIS 1879-1937

JOHN T BEARER 1871-1956

MARY BEABER 1876-1953

GERALD LEE SMITH 1944

CARL BRYANT AND WIFE ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

HENRY HULL SON OF TJ & J DIED JULY 7, 1876

AGED 6Y 4M 11D

WYLIE GORDON 1860-1948

GUSSIE GORDON 1889-1906 (JESSE GORDON, DIED 27 JUNE
1906, EEL RIVER NEAR METROPOLITAN. DROWNED WHILE SWIMMING.
ONLY SON OF DELIA GORDON.MKM2}

MENDENHALL ON MAP,NO HEADSTONE (POSSIBLE BURIAL, WILLIAM B.
MENDENHALL, DIED 2 SEPT. 1876 HYDESVILLE, AGE 23 YRS.MKM1)
MR. AND MRS. BECK, INF. CHILD OF P BECK, NO HEADSTONES
ANNIE DIDAWICK WIFE OF S J DIDAWICK

BORN MAY 10, 1841 DIED SEPT. 13, 1870 AGED 29Y 4M 3D
ANNIE DIDAWICK DAU. OF S8 J DIDAWICK & ANNIE

BORN OCTOBER 16, 1865 DIED SEPTEMBER 7, 1866

{(POSSIBLE BURIAL, STEPHEN J DIDAWICK, DIED 22 MAY 1874 AT
HYDESVILLE .MKM1}

CAPT. C.M. WASGATT 1801-1890 (CAPT. CORNELIUS, SR. DIED
16 SEP 1890 AT HYDESVILLE, AGE 88, BORN MAINE. SEA CAPTIN
CHILDREN MARY E CLOUGH, SARAH E WESTON, LOUISA PINE, AND
CORNELIUS WASGATT JR.MKM1)

MICHAEL SPENCER MD 1826-1896¢ (PROBABLE, DR. M. SPENCER
DIED 2 OCT. 1896 AT TUCSON, ARIZ., BORN 1826 NEW YORK,
WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME WASGATT.MKM1)

JOHN W SPENCER 1860-1942
ELIZABETH A SPENCER 1867-
KATE C SLAUGHTER 1850/8-1948

ELLEN CATHERINE SPENCER 1868-1869

HARROLD AUGUST SPENCER BABY 1873 (HAROLD AUGUST,

DIED 26 SEP 1873 HYDESVILLE, AGE 26 DAYS. PARENTS ABBY M &
MICHAEL SPENCER.MEKM1)

Page 34




77

78

79

80

SUSAN A LARSEN 1853-1931
JAMES A MOSER 1882-1949
MARVIN R MOSER 1878-1953

UNREADARLE HEADSTONE MIA

? MILLER 19037-190_7

TRISTAM? MILLER 1908-1924

UNREADARLE HEADSTONE

ELMER MILLER 1906-1993
JOHN WESLEY MILLER MSGT US ARMY WWII
BORN FEBRUARY 2, 1916 DIED MARCH 18, 1985

JACOB MILLER ON MAP NO HEADSTONE
HEADSTONE BROKEN ON FIRST GRAVE
VENIA? PULLEN 1883-1951
EUGENE C WILLBURN 1925-1943
DAVID F WILLBURN 1884-1944

LINDSTROM ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

UNKNOWN WOMAN & BABY ON MAP

NO HEADSTONE

page 335




81

82
83

84

85

86

87

88

89

20
91

92

JOHN L CLARK BORN OSAGE CO. MISSOURI NOVEMBER 19, 1849
Dég&l?ARCH 23, 1878 (DIED HYDESVILLE, BORN NOV. 13, 1849
EFFIE A CLARK BORN SEPTEMBER 8, 87, DIED JULY 7, 1873
MILTON WOLVERTON BORN FEB. 3, 1831 DIED AUG. 30, 1880
COL. WOOD ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

{POSSIBLY COLONEL SAMUEL W WOOD, DIED 30 NOVEMBER 1875
AT YAGER CREEK, BORN 30 OCT 1809.MKM1)

JOHN HUTCHINS SR. ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

MRS. WATSON ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

WM. HARRIS'S 2 DAUGHTERS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

HORACE DRAKE AND WIFE ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE (HORACE
DRAKE, DIED 8 JUN 1892 AT ROHNERVILLE.MKMI1) (HARRIET
DRAKE, DIED 2 APRIL 1868 AT PETROLIA, AGE 33Y SM.MKM1)
NO HEADSTONES

OSCAR P LIPSCCMB BORN MAY 26, 1891 DIED AUGUST 6, 1963

MAE E LIPSCOMB BORN JANUARY 9, 1896
DIED SEPTEMBER 17, 1963
LEWIS V LIPSCOMB BORN JUNE 18, 1900

DIED MAY 6, 1967

JOHN MILLER OR MULLER ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

BARBER MURPHY' SON ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

CLARA A. BANNISTER BORN FEB. 7, 1861 DIED DEC. 16, 1926
ROBERT LEE BANNISTER SON OF S & MA BANNISTER

DIED MAY 29, 1875 AGED 6Y 8M 6D '

LEONARD BANNISTER SON OF S & MA BANNISTER

DIED JUNE 9, 1875 AGED 2Y 10M

ALONZO F BANNISTER SON OF S5 & A BANNISTER

DIED 1875 (BROKEN STONE) 4Y SM 3D

ED CONNALLY'S BABY ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

ROBBIE E CREIGHTON SON OF J & AW CREIGHTON

DIED OCTOBER 20, 1880 11M 19D

BABY MURPHY BORN OCTOBER 9, 1906 DIED OCTOBER 9, 1906
MAP SHOWS L. MURPHY'S CHILD

BABY HAYTON? UNREADABLE MAP SHOWS JESS HAYTON'S CHILD
GLADYS STRATTON 1899~1915

GUNTIE? NEWMAN SON OF JH & L DIED OCT. 17, 1869

AGED 9Y SM 23D (DAVID CLINTON NEWMAN, DIED 18 OCT 1869 AT
HYDESVILLE. PARENTS LAURA & JOSEPH NEWMAN.MKM1)

J. H. (OR R.) NEWMAN 1824-1897 (JOSEPH A., DIED
27 SEPT. 1897 AT HYDESVILLE, AGE 73Y 3M 26D,BORN ROCHESTER
NEW YORK. WIFE LAURA (RICHMOND) NEWMAN.MKM1)

LAURA NEWMAN 1842-1922 (MAIDEN RICHMOND.MKM1)
DORA B NEWMAN BORN OCTOBER 12, 1863

DIED FEBRUARY 16, 1927

SMALL STONE FEENATY

Page 3&




93

94
95

96

97

98

99

100
101

102
103

104

CLARA EMMA COOPER BORN APRIL 10, 1863

DIED FEBRUARY 12, 1939

J O DINSMCRE 1816-1891 (JOHN OWEN DINSMORE, DIED
22 JUNE 1891 NEAR ALTON, AGE 74, BCRN MAINE. WIFE
MARGARET T.MKM1)

M J DINSMORE 1832-1907 (PROBABLY MARGARET DINSMORE,
DIED 20 AUG. 1907 AT MARYSVILLE, CALIF, BURIED FORTUNA.
CHILDREN MRS. CLARA COOPER, MRS, HATTIE HANSEN, HENRY,
WALLACE, WM. AND GEO. {(DECEASED) DINSMORE.MKM?2)

THOMAS DINSMORE SON OF J0& MJ DINSMORE 1854-1854
SOPHIA DINSMORE BORN FEBRUARY 5, 1868

DIED FEBRUARY 5, 1868

GEORGE DINSMORE BORN DECEMBER 14, 1869, DIED DECEMBER
4, 1886 (DIED OF BLOOD POISENING AFTER BEING WOUNDED WHILE
HUNTING. YOUNGEST SON OF J.0. DINSMORE.MKM1 )

NO HEADSTONES

DOROTHY M LIPSCOMB BORN FEBRUARY 18, 1919

DIED JULY 17, 1962

RICHARD E LIPSCOMB BORN JULY 14, 1913

DIED NOVEMBER 1, 1969

ERNEST © CARLTOCN SON OF C & M CARLTON

DIED APRIL 20, 1878 AGE 4M 17D

LLOYD WYMER CHAUFFER US ARMY WWI 1899-1982

JAS. DOWNING ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

OTTO NEILSON "DUTCH GECRGE" DIED JULY 2, 1911

AGE 83 YEARS NATIVE OF GERMANY

MRS. THCMAS ON MAP, NC HEADSTONE

DAU. OF JT & RC WRIGHT CN MAP, NO HEADSTCONE

DAVID GIBSON 1832-1885 FATHER (DIED 28 JUNE 1885
HYDESVILLE .MKM1)

ROSE GIBSON 1864-1885 DAUGHTER (ROSETTA GIBSON, DIED

6 JUL 1885 HYDESVILLE, OLDEST DAUGHTER OF DAVID (DECEASED)
AND MARY SARAH GIBSON.MKM1)

MARY GIBSON 1842-1885 MOTHER (MARY SARAH GIBSON,
DIED 23 DEC 1885 AT HYDESVILLE, AGE 38 YEARS 8M, BORN
GALENA, ILLINOIS.MKM1)

E. O. SMITH CHILDREN ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

RAYMOND COBB 1902-1904 (DIED 23 NOV 1904 AT HYDESVILLE,
AGE ABOUT 2 YEARS, FATHER CHARLES COBB. RESIDENCE
BRIDGEVILLE.MKM2)

E KIPHART 1861-1930

FIELDER ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

CARPENTER ON MAP, NC HEADSTONES

ARTHUR D CHASE 1875-1942
MAUD M CHASE 1898-1974
HARRY R CHASE 1877-1948
GEO. RILEY'S BABY ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

GOODELL ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

Page 37

PP




105

106
107

108

109

110

111

112
113

JACOB BAIRD 22 IND. INF. CIVIL WAR NO DATES

{DIED 30 JAN. 1908 AT ROHNERVILLE. BORN 1840 LAWRENCE
CO., ILLINOIS. CIVIL WAR VET. WIFE ELLEN GEITNER
BAIRD, MARRIED 1861. SONS ELMER, FRED, ADOLPH, LOUIS
AND CHARLES BAIRD.MKMZ2)

CRANAGES ON MAP (POSSIBLE BURIALS, SON OF JAMES CRANAGE,
DIED 19 NOV. 1877, NEAR HYDESVILLE, AGE 5 WEEKS.MKM1) AND
(MARTHA M. CRANAGE, DIED 14 NOV. 1877 NEAR HYDESVILLE,
AGE 20 YEARS.MKM1}

NO HEADSTONES i

RACHEL A GARDENHIRE BORN MAY 5, 1830

DIED MAY 6, 1913 NATIVE OF NEW YORK

ADA SEARLES DAU. QOF JA & E

DIED DECEMBER 22, 1878 AGE 10Y SM D

GEORGE WILLIAM COQPER BORN MARCH 4, 1861

DIED MAY 26, 1940

GEORGE D COOPER 6TH SON OF WILLIAM AND SARAH COOPER
BORN PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND DIED JULY 23, 1861 AGE __
KILLED BY THE INDIANS (GEORGE D. SR. DIED 23, JUN 1861
NEAR HYDESVILLE, BORN ABOUT 1830. WIFE CARQLINE
DELASAUX COQOPER.MEKM1)

McKINON ON MAP, NQO HEADSTONE

LUCY P COOPER 4TH DAUGHTER QOF TT AND ELIZABETH DELASAUX
CANTERBURY, ENGLAND DIED MAY 21, 1880 AGED 55 YEARS
(MRS. L P COQOPER, DIED 21 MAY 1880 AT HYDESVILLE.MKMI1)

A W DELASAUX SON COF TT & ELIZABETH (IN MEMORY OF)
BORN CANTERBURY, ENGLAND DECEMBER 12, 1836

DIED MARCH 8, 1869 (ALBERT DELASAUX, DIED YAGER CREEK,
MURDERED, SHOT BY INDIANS WHILE PLOUGHING HIS FIELD.
SISTER MRS. HENRY DAVIS. DURIED HYDESVILLE MASONIC.MEMI1)
P N DAVIS BORN JULY 26, 1861 DIED JANUARY 11, 1891

AGE 29Y (PETER N. DA S DIED 11 JaN 1891 ROHNERVILLE,
BORN CALIFORNIA.MEKMI1)

P I DAVIS DIED JUNE 15, .1867 AGE 71 YEARS (PETER 1.
DAVIS AT HYDESVILLE. BORN 12 AUGUST 1793, ASHEVILLE,
NORTH CAROQOLINA.MKM1}

BENJAMIN CASSIDY 1881-1844

ANDRE - CASSIDY 1876-19427? BROKEN STONE

T. B. MARTIN 1887-1922

JOSEPH VERSELL 1809-1906 (JOSEPH J. DIED 25 JUNE

1906 AT FORTUNA, AGE 97 YEARS. DAU. MRS. GEO. W.
WILLIAMS .MKM2)

DORIS M VERSELL 1836-1902 (DIED 12 FEB. 1902 AT
HYDESVILLE, AGE 66 YRS, BORN GERMANY. 1ST HUSBAND ?,
CHILD LAURA SCHURR, LYDIA WILCOX AND A SON. 2ND HUSBAND
JOSEPH VERSELL JR. MARRIED 1862, TWINS GEO. W. WILLIAMS
AND JOSEPH VERSELL.MKMZ)

Page 38




114

115

116

117

118

119

120

AXEL V JOHNSON 1858-1944 s

LILLIE JOHNSON 1866-1937

DAVID GLEN JOHNSON CALIF PVT 45 CO 166 DEPOE BRIG.
WWI BORN MARCH 15, 1894 DIED MARCH 16, 1958

ED TOMPKINS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

FREDDIE MYERS SON OF WC & HA MYERS

DIED NOVEMBER 19, 1877 AGE 5Y SM 15D

MATTIE MYERS DAU. OF WC & HA MYERS

DIED NOVEMBER 16, 1877 AGE 7Y 8M 1D

ERECTED BY B P GRANT, THEIR GRANDFATHER

MR. SHANNON ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

SON OF A. GOOD ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

FEENATY ON MP, NO HEADSTONE

ISAM WLKER 1849-1933

PINKNEY WALKER 1812-1877

SYBBELL WALKER DIED NOVEMBER 27, 1877 AGE 82Y 24D
JOEN WALKER DIED MARCH 4, 1862 AGE &7 YEARS (JOHN
WALKER SR. DIED 5 MARCH 1862 AT HYDESVILLE AGE 68 YRS.
MEM1 )

WILLIAM PALMER DIED JUNE 14, 1862 AGE 66Y 5M 29D
(DIED 12 MAY 1862 EEL RIVER, AGE 66Y S5M.MKM1)

MARY PALMER DIED SEPTEMBER 27, 1887 AGE 81Y 9M
FREDERICK A DAVIS 1861~1866 (FREDERICK ALBERT DAVIS,
DIED 5 AUGUST 1866 AT ROHNERVILL, AGE 5Y 6M, YOUNGEST
SON OF MARY ANN & HENRY DAVIS.MKM1)

WALTER FREDERICK CHASE SON OF AF & AM CHASE

BORN MARCH 11, 1893 DIED AUGUST 17, 1893

ARTHUR F CHASE 1847-1927
ALICE M CHASE 1851-1942
HENRY DAVIS 1824-1899 SURREY, ENGLAND (DIED

26 NOV 1899 NEAR RIO DELL, BURIED ALTON. AGE 74Y 11 M 14D
LEFT DAU. MRS. CHASE, SONS HENRY AND JOHN DAVIS.MKM1)
MARY A DAVIS 1827-1897 KENT, ENGLAND (MARY
ANNE DAVIS DIED 11 JULY 1897 AT THE MONUMENT, AGE 70Y
EM 21D, BORN CANTERBURY, KENT, ENGLAND.MKM1)}

CLARIE ANDERSON BORN MAY 9, 1874 DIED APRIL 24, 1875
MINNIE ANDERSON BORN APRIL 24, 1881 DIED MAY 7, 1881
CHILDREN COF E & L.J. ANDERSON

WAIT ANDREWS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

PARKERSON ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE (POS3IBLE BURIAL, JOHN
PARKERSON, DIED 7 MAR 1870 VAN DUZEN RIVER. PROBABLY
DROWNED. MAIL RIDER BETWEEN HYDESVILLE AND CENTERVILLE.
MEM1)

Page 3?

— .




121
122
123
124
125

126

127

128

129

130
131

132
133
134

JOHN ANDERSON ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

SECTION MAY NOT EXIST, POSSIBLY ROOM FOR 1 GRAVE
SECTION MAY NOT EXIST

NO HEADSTONES

TRISTRAM H FOSS BORN JUNE 2, 1823 DIED JANUARY 17, 1883
(DIED AT RESIDENCE OF HIS BROTHER J C FOSS, AT TABLE
BLUFF. BORN SACO, MAINE.MKM1)

TRISTRAM FOSS DIED JULY 30, 1877 76Y 11M 13D (DIED
20 JULY 1877 TABLE BLUFF, BORN MAINE.MKMi)

ONE OTHER SMALL, PERHAPS INFANT GRAVE

KATIE GRANT DIED DECEMBER 17, 1877 AGE 4Y 10M 4D
(CATHERINE GRANT, DIED 17 DEC, 1877 AT HYDESVILLE.MKM1)
CHILDREN OF B & SL GRANT

BERRY GRANT DIED DECEMBER 5, 1860 1Y 6M 23D

WILLIE GRANT DIED DECEMBER 30, 1877 7Y ™M 7D (WILLIS
P GRANT, DIED 30 DEC. 1877 AT HYDESVILLE.MKM1)

DELLA EBY DAU. OF WF & SF EBY DIED AUGUST 28, 1878

6M 18D ERECTED BY B P GRANT, HER GRANDFATHER

VERNE ELMORE DICKERSON DIED DECEMBER 25, 1899

AGE 2Y 10M 21D

CARRIE HOFFMAN BORN FEBRUARY 22, 1872

DIED DECEMBER 4, 1877 (CARRIE EDITH HOFFMAN, DIED 5 DEC.
1877 AT HYDESVILLE. PARENTS MAGGIE M & ATHA S. HOFEMAN.
MEM1)

RUSS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

JAMES R ROBERTSON SON OF A & B ROBERTSON

DIED JUNE 22, 1884 AGE 3 WEEKS (SON OF ALEXANDER
ROBERTSON, AT GARBERVILLE .MKM1)

ALEXANDER ROBERTSON NATIVE OF CANADA

DIED FEBRUARY 14, 1884 AGE 33 YEARS 10 MONTHS
(ALEXANDER ROBERTSON, DIED NEAR GARBERVILLE.MKM1)
THOMAS DOUGLAS BORN JANUARY 1, 1804 DIED MARCH 12,
1891 NATIVE OF VIRGINIA (DIED ROHNERVILLE .MKM1)
LUCINDA DOUGLAS BORN FEBRUARY 27, 1818 DIED JUNE 18
1890 NATIVE OF KENTUCKY (MRS. DOUGLAS, DIED JUNE

1890 ROHNERVILLE, AGE 80 YEARS.MKM1)

McLAUGHLIN ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

TAYLOR ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

WYKOFF ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

NO HEADSTONES

SECTION MAY NOT EXIST

LOUIS HANSEN BORN DECEMBER 7, 1835

DIED OCTOBER 17, 1909 NATIVE OF DENMARK (LAUTRITZ

"I EWIS" HANSEN, DIED 19 OCT 1909 AT MCDIARMID PRAIRIE.
BORN 1834 DENMARK. CAME TO HUMBOLDT ABOUT 1869.SINGLE.
MEKM2)

WILLARD LUTMAN 1881-1968

LOLA LUTMAN 1886-1971

MARY F BROADHURST ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

Page 40

B e T e



135
136
137

138

139
140

141
142
143

144

145

LETMAN ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE (WAS THIS LUTMAN OF 1347?)
BERNICE JORGENSEN BORN APRIL 18, 1902 DIED MAY 3 , 130
JOHN G WILSON BORN AUGUST 17, 1819

DIED JANUARY 12, 1885

BROKEN HEADSTONE, UNREADABLE ACCEPT FOR 10 DAYS
HOOVER ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

ALEX ROBERTSON DIED APRIL 27, 1880 AGE 57Y 2M 5D
(ALEXANDER ROBERTSON SR. DIED 28 APRIL 1880, WHITMORE
RANCH ON THE VAN DUZEN RIVER, NEAR HYDESVILLE, BORN 1822
SCOTLAND. AGE 58Y 5D. WIFE JANET FORBES ROBERTSON.MKM1)

JANET ROBERTSON 1830-1917 (MAIDEN NAME FORBES.MKM1)
MARGARET ROBERTSON McCREERY 1856-1950

C EDWARD ROBERTSON 1868-1943

WILLIAM L ROBERTSON 1865-1946

PEAKER OR PACKER ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

THOMAS B. DEXTER NATIVE OF DEDHAM, MAINE

DIED AUGUST 14, 1881 AGE 67 YEARS (DIED 14 AUGUST 1881,
AT ARCATA. CAUSE, INJURED WHEN HE FELL FROM A BRIDGE,
SON, REV. G. M. DEXTER OF HYDESVILLE.MKM1)

NO HEADSTONES

FRENCH CHILDREN ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

EenNg{sT DAVIS BORN APRIL 9, 1888, DIED DECEMBER 11, 1888
(CHILD OF HARRISON DAVIS, DIED 11 DEC 1888 AT MCDIARMID
PRAIRIE, AGE 8 MONTHS.MKM1)

SARAH B DAVIS BORN MARCH 28, 1891 DIED APRIL 21, 1892
CHILDREN OF H & M DAVIS (DAUGHTER OF HARRISON DAVIS,
DIED APRIL 1892 MCDIARMID PRAIRIE, AGE 13 MONTHS.MKM1)

ROSE E CATHERWOOD 1878-1917
MARGARET KEATING DAVIS NO DATES
HARRISON DAVIS 1835-1906 (DIED 24 OCT 1906 AT

MCDIARMID PRAIRIE, STRUCK BY TRAIN. LEFT CHILDREN MRS.
LEWIS EAST, MRS. ROSE CATHERWOOD, VERNE, FLORENCE, BERT,
MAMIE, SUEL, FRANCES, ANGIE, HARRY AND THOS. DAVIS.MKM2)
HENRY SIMMCNS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

SIMMONS ON MAP, NO HEADSTCNE

SIMMONS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE
(POSSIBLE BURIAL, FRANKIE SIMMONS, DIED 24 SEP 1862 ON
EEL RIVER, AGE 3Y 8M.MKM1)
(POSSIBLE BURIAL, WILLIAM H SIMMONS, DIED AUGUST 1887
HYDESVILLE. ELDERLY, OF YAGER CREEK, WIFE JULIA A
SIMMONS, SON L. F. SIMMONS.MKM1)
HARRIET E LAMBERT DAU. OF B & L LAMBERT
DIED SEPTEMRBRER 13, 1878 AGE 2 DAYS
MAP SHOWS PLOT LISTED TO BYRON LAMBERT
(POSSIBLE BURIAL, BYRON LAMBERT, DIED 24 NOVEMBER 1896 AT
ALTON, BURIED HYDESVILLE, AGE 31 YRS.MKMI1)

Page HI

e T T e A —



146

147

148
149
150

151

152

153

154
155
156
157

JOSIE BARNEY BORN JUNE 28, 1884
DIED DECEMBER 23, 1897 AGE 13Y eM
AUGUSTUS COLWELL DIED MAY 7, 1881 AGE 62Y

HARRY WALSH ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE
MRS. HARRY WALSH ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

CHILD OF HENRY TILDEN ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE
NC HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

RUTH NATWICK BORN JUNE 8, 1892
DIED NOVEMBER 23, 1897 CHILDREN OF HT & OC NATWICK
MAUDE NATWICK BORN JANUARY 29, "1886

DIED DECEMBER 13, 1886

EDGAR NATWICK BORN JULY 31, 1890 DIED AUGUST 24, 1890
(SON OF HENRY NATWICK, DIED AUGUST 1890, YAGER CREEK, AN
INFANT .MKM1)

SHIRLEY NATWICK BORN MARCH 6, 1896 DIED APRIL 12, 1896
KATE L HENDRICKS 1855-1943

JOE HENDRICKS ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

BABY RUNNER? ON MAP, NO HEADSTCNE

ELLEN FO0SS 1865-1944

ETTA SWEASEY DAU OF TW & S SWEASEY DIED JULY 8, 1880
AGED 18Y 4M 28D (DIED AT HYDESVILLE, SINGLE, PARENTS
SARAH & T.W. SWEASEY.MKM1)

FATHER MAP SHOWS MR. AND MRS. KNISS

MOTHER

ANDREW (OR ANDREAS) PETERSEN BORN MARCH 25, 1886

DIED NOVEMBER 19, 1907 (ANDREW CHRISTIAN PETERSEN, DIED
19 NOV. 1907 AT METROPOLITAN. BORN APRIL 1886 AT YAGER
CREEK. PREVIQUSLY INJURED WHEN HE FELL FROM A RAILROAD
TRESTLE. ONLY CHILD OF PETER PETERSEN.MRM2)

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

SECTION MAY NOT EXIST

L JONES ON EDGE OF CEMENT, SINGLE GRAVE

HERBERT W JONES 1905-1906 (DIED 24 JULY 1908 AT

RIO DELL. BORN DEC. 1905 IN HUMBOLDT COC. FATHER
"JUDGE"™ L JONES.MKM2)

JACOB WHITEHOUSE BORN MARCH 26, 1831 DIED JUNE 21, 1894
(WIFE MARY, CHILDREN MRS. ALICE TOMLINSON, MRS. ARVILLA
DIGGERT, MRS. GERTRUDE JONES, MRS. MAUD DAVIS & BLANCHE
WHITEHOUSE .MKM1)

MARY WHITEHOUSE BORN OCTOBER 29, 1831

DIED FEBRUARY 14, 1903

page 41




158 ABBIE EDWARDS 1865-1950

159

160
161
162
163

164

165
166

167
168
169
170

STONE WITH WBS (WILLIAM BEASON SHIVELY, DIED 13 AUG 1894
BLUFF PRAIRIE ON THE UPPER EEL RIVER. AGE 65Y 6M 17D,
BORN OHI®. CHILDREN ABBIE E CORNING, EVELYN, DANIEL,
WILLIAM & ERNEST SHIVELY.MKM1)

(POSSIBLE BURIAL, CAROLINE SHIVELY, DIED 6 APRIL 1888,
NEAR BLUFF PRAIRIE ON THE EEL RIVER, HUSBAND WILLIAM B
SHIVELY .MKM1)

ARCH CRISMCN 1880-1938 (2ND HUSB. OF CORAL.JMC)
CORAL GUSHAW 1890-1934 (DAU. OF ABBIE EDWARDS.JMC)

NELSON BABY ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

SHIVELY ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

SHREEVE ON MAP, NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

CEMENT SLAB, NO NAMES SHOWS MRS. THOMPSON & CHILD ON MAP
VICTOR PEDROTTI JR. 1884-1943

OTTO HOFFMAN BORN MAY 12, 1854 DIED MAY 31, 1890

(DIED 31 MAY 1890 EEL RIVER, CAUSE, DROWNED, BURIED

AT THE SPOT NEAR SCOTIA WHERE HIS BODY WAS FOUND.MKM1)

WILLIAM S HULL 1872-1936

LURENA M HULL 1890-1959

NO HEADSTONES

GERTRUDE A HARPER DAU. OF N & B HARPER

DIED DECEMBER 31, 1903 8Y 8M 8D (DIED AT SCOTIAR, AGE
8Y éM 20D, BORN CALIF. PARENTS B. AND NOBLE HARPER.MKMZ2)
JOHN O'BRIEN ON MAP, NO HEADSTONE

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

NO HEADSTONES

THERE IS ROOM TO THE EAST FOR SEVERAL MORE SECTIONS,
RIGHT ALONG THE FENCE.

Page 43




OTHER POSSIBLE BURIALS

ALLYN, ANGELINE DIED 15 JULY 1868 HYDESVILLE.AGE 43 YRS.MKM1)

ATKESON, MARY DIED 30 OCT 1869, BURIED HYDESVILLE, AGE 16Y
7M 12D HUSBAND WILLIAM E ATKESON, PARENTS RACHEL AND ELIAS
SMITH. BROTHER GECRGE DIED 26 OCT. 1869.MKM1

BAILEY, FRED HAZEN DIED 29 APR 1909 AT HYDESVILLE,, AGE
ABQUT 60 YRS., BORN MASSACHUSETTS.MKM2

BARNUM, ELECTA L. M. DIED 7 APRIL 1861 HYDESVILLE. AGE 35Y
BORN OHIO, HUSBAND W.S. BARNUM.MKM1

BAXTER, JERCME B DIED 4 OCT 1888 HYDESVILLE.OLD CITIZEN.MKM1

BECK, FREDERICK DIED 23 JAN 1907 AT FERNDALE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, BORN 20 FEB 1822, HADERSLEBEN, SCHLESWIG,
GERMANY. ONE OF CHILDREN WAS RASMUS BECK.MKM2

BECKWITH, LEONARD CROCKER DIED 5 SEP 1905 AT HYDESVILLE,
BURIED HYDESVILLE, AGE 77 YRS., BORN CONNECTICUT .MKM2

CARPENTER, MR. DIED AUGUST 1868 NEAR HYDESVILLE, ELDERLY,
ACCIDENTLY KILLED.MKM1

CASTERLIN, REED BARTIN DIED 16 JAN 1877 HYDESVILLE,
AGE 1Y 3M 10D PARENTS MARY A & JOSEPH B CASTERLIN.MKM1

COBB, GEORGE OLIVER DIED 24 JULY 1884 HYDESVILLE, AGE 3M 6D
FATHER J D COBB.MKM1

COOPER, MRS. E DIED 27 SEP 1902 AT SCOTIA, BURIED IQOF CEM.
HYDESVILLE, AGE 81 YRS.MKMZ2

DAVIS, LUCY JANE DIED 13 JUN 1910 AT RIO DELL, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, BORN 24 JUN 1826 YORKSHIRE, ENGLAND. WIDOW OF
GEO. DAVIS.MKM2

DELOREY, HUBERT DIED 21 NOV 1883 AT HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, AGE 39Y, BORN NOVA SCOTIA.MKM1

DIX, ELVA DORA DIED 3 SEPT. 1877 HYDESVILLE, AGE 10Y 3M 8D
PARENTS MARTHA & HENRY DIX, FOSTER PARENTS MARY & OSCAR
LINDLEY .MKM1

Page H4




DOTY, SABRA DIED 31 DEC 1906 NERR CUDDEBACK, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, AGE 61 YRS. BORN CANADA, LEFT HUSB. IRA C, AND
DAUGHTER MRS. A. FRIEND.MKM2

DOWLING, JOHN DIED 17 DEC 1908 AT ALTON, BURIED HYDESVILLE,
AGE 395 YRS.MKM2

EASTMAN, CHARLES B DIED 26 FEB. 1881 HYDESVILLE, AGE ABROUT
66 YEARS, BORN VERMONT .MKM1

FELT, DEWITT CLINTON DIED 17 JULY 1860 HYDESVILE, INFANT
FATHER THEODCRE DWIGHT FELT SR..MKM1

FIELDER, PEARL DIED 25 AUG 1900 AT EUREKA,BURIED HYDESVILLE
AGE 2Y 5M, BORN HUMBOLDT CO. PARENTS ROSA & WM. R. FIELDER

MKM2

GARDENHIRE, SON OF SAMUEL B. DIED 3 JUN 1903 AT HYDESVILLE,
INFANT .MKM2

GODALL, MRS. ALBERT DIED 17 OCT 1877 NEAR HYDESVILLE, AGE
ABOUT 55 YEARS.MKM1
GOODALE, MRS. ALMON DIED 17 DEC 1895 ON YAGER CREEK. AGE

78 YEARS. CHILDREN MR, HEATH & MRS. S L M BROWN.MKM1

HANSEN, HERMAN C DIED 5 FEB 1907 AT HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, AGE 69 YRS. BORN DENMARK.

HANSON, CATHERINE C DIED 12 MAR 1905 AT HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, BORN 1842 HADERSLEV, DENMARK. HUS. H C HANSCN
MARRIED 1867 AT HYDESVILLE. CHILDREN MRS. G. CUDDEBACK,
MRS. J VERSELL & FRED HANSON.MKM2

HUNTER, FRANK R DIED 24 FEB 1908 NEAR HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, AGE 59 YRS., BORN LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS.MKM2

JOHNSON, CURTIS LATON DIED 14 JUN 1910 AT EUREKA, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, AGE 58 YRS., BORN IOWA.MKM2

KERRI, MARTHA J DIED 12 JAN 1909 AT FCRTUNA, BURIED
HYDESVILLE .MKM2

KNOWLES, ALVIVA DIED 14 DEC 1908 AT HYDESVILLE, AGE 82,
BORN MISSOURI. HUS. CHAS. M KNOWLES, SIS, MRS. ALEX LAMB.
MEKMZ2

KNOWLES, CHARLES McKELVANE DIED 8 FEB 1909 AT HYDESVILLE,
BURIED HYDESVILLE, AGE 78 YRS. WIFE ELVIRA.MKM2

MASON, MARY DIED 15 DEC 1905 AT BLOCKSBURG, BURIED
HYDESVILLE AGE 89 YEARS 9 M, BORN ENGLAND.MKMZ

MYERS, JAMES W DIED 15 OCT 1907 AT HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, ELDERLY, LEFT CHILDREN MRS. MARSHALL & WALTER

MYERS . MKM2

Page 45




O'BRIEN, ISAAC DIED 29 MAR 1894 NEAR HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, AGE 82Y 8M 14 D BORN NOVA SCOTIA.MKM1

PATMER, LAFOREST DIED 29 SEPT. 1874 HYDESVILLE, PARENTS
FANNIE E & JAMES M PAILMER.MKM1

PAIMER, MARTHA F DIED 29 OCT 1874 HYDESVILLE, AG 19Y 2M 7D
HUSBAND JAMES M PALMER

PORTER, DAVID CALVIN DIED 12 AUGUST 1883 HYDESVILLE,
AGE 9Y 10M 27D. FATHER ROBERT PORTER.MKM1

POWELL, LILY DIED 8 JUL 1905 AT BLOCKSBURG, BURIED
HYDESVILLE. ELDEST DAU. OF MRS. HARRY HUDSON.MKM2

PRESTON, SYLVA DIED 3 SEPT. 1876 NEAR HYDESVILLE, AGE
3MONTHS. PARENTS CLARA & JOHN H PRESTON.MKMI1

RENNER, SON OF G W, DIED 24 FEB 1906 AT SCOTIA, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, BORN THE SAME DAY .MKMZ2

SMITH, FLORA DIED 1 FEB. 1889, HYDESVILLE. SINGLE.MKM1

SMITH, GEORGE HANSON DIED 26 OCT 1869 HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE. AGE 18Y 11M 24D. PARENTS RACHEL & ELIAS SMITH
HIS SISTER MARY ATKESCON DIED 30 OCT 1869.MKM1

SMITH, RACHEL DIED 4 DEC 1907 AT FORTUNA, BURIED HYDESVILLE
BORN 13 APR 1829, PENN.. WIDOW OF ELIAS O SMITH

SMITH, ROSEALTHA DIED 16 JUNE 1862 HYDESVILLE, AGE 7Y
15D PARENTS RACHEL & ELIAS SMITH.MKMI1

SPEEKS, CATHERINE DIED 30 OCT 1903 AT HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, ELDERLY. LEFT HUSBAND JAS. W. SPEEKS.MKM2

SPRING, OTTILA J. -~ DIED 2 AUG 1904 AT HYDESVILLE, BURIED
HYDESVILLE., AGE 42 YRS. LEFT HUSB. GEQ. SPRING.MKMZ2

STEVENS, RUFUS WILLARD DIED 12 MAR 1904 NEAR HYDESVILLE,
BURIED HYDESVILLE, AGE 62 YRS. BORN OHIO, CIVIL WAR VET.
LEFT A WIFE AND STEP SONS FRANK & CHAS. STEVENS.MKMZ2

STONE, CHARLES N DIED 8 EC 1910 AT MCDIARMID PRAIRIE,
BURIED HYDESVILLE, BORN 11 AUG 1841 NEW YORK.MKMZ

THOMPSON, BARTIN M. DIED 22 JUL 1909 AT CUDDEBACK, BURIED
HYDESVILLE, AGE 64 YRS.MKM2

TINSLEY, ALEXANDER DIED 28 MAR 1889, NEAR HYDESVILLE.MKM]1

TINSLEY, DANIEL S. DIED 29 MAR 1889 NEAR HYDESVILLE. AGE
63 YEARS, FOUND DEAD IN THE WOODS. DAUGHTER J D BARBER.MKM1

TINSLEY, MARY DIED 19 FEB 1903 AT HYDESVILLE, ELDERLY.MKMZ

page 4




SEC.
ADD 32 THOMAS, NELLIE MAY LEDGER BORN JUNE 6, 1889
o DIED JANUARY 1, 1965

5 WOODSON-THOMAS, ALICE IRENE BORN SEPT. 12, 1912
29 DIED OCT. 16, 1999

A23 CHAPMAN, BRUCE M PVT. US ARMY WWI 1898-1918

StL
ADD E3 KESTER, SANDRA ELAINE BORN DEC. 22, 1936 |ooo’ /O
DIED DEC. 27, 1999

Page 47




HYDESVILLE CEMETERY INDEX

ALLEN, ALVIE E
HELENA S

ALLYN, ANGELINE

ANDERSON, ARTHUR J
CLARIE
ELEANOR
HAROLD
JASPER
JOHN

MINNIE
THEO
ANDREWS, WAIT
ARVIN-ARVINE, ANN
JAMES
ATKESON, MARY

BAILEY, FRED H
BAIRD, JACOB
BANNISTER, ALONZO F
CLARA A
FRIEDA W
GEORGE D
LEONARD
ROBERT L
BARBER, IDA M
BARNEY, JOSIE
BARNUM, ELECTA L M
BARTHOLOMEW, LUCY
BAXTER, AMY
ANNIE L
ARLINGTON L
BABY
CLARENCE L
CLARINDA D
EDGAR L
FANNIE E
FRANK A
GERTRUDE M
GLADYS F
JAMES F
JEROME B
LYLE A
PHILLIP R
VICTOR E

33
33
44
22
39
22
21
22
40

39
17
39
31
31
44

44
38
36
36
27
27
36
36
19
42
44
34
29
29
29
29
13
19
29
29
33
13
29
29
44
29
13
29

BAXTER, WILLIAM R
BAXTER, WILLIAM R
BEABER, JOHN T
MARY

BECK, FREDERICK

INFANT

MARY C

RASMUS
BECKER, FRED
BECKWITH, LEONARD C
BEKKER, EDWIN L

BOICE, RAE D
BORNEMANN, RUDOLF R

BRIGGS, FRANK
BRIGHTMAN, PEARL R
BROADHURST, MARY E
BROOKS, CLYDE E
PEARL E
BROWN, BARY
G R
IDA M
JOHN
PEARL I
BRYANT, ADDIE
CE
CARL
CHARLES C
DELLA J
EDWIN
EVALENA
GECRGE R
JOSEPHINE
JOSEPHINE
LORIS
MURIEL
RICHARD W
ROLLA
ROLLA JR.
BURNELL, CHARLES M

FREDERICK C

JOEL
CALLENDER, ALTA
MARICN

page .{§

13
13
34
34
44
34
22
22
27
44
19

23
11

12
14
40
19
19
31
15
33
31
33
32
32
34
28
32
32
28
32
32
32
28
32
32
32
32
19
19
19
14
14




CAMPTON, JESSIE P
LEONARD
MARY
MORGAN
THOMAS J
CARLTON, ERNEST O
CAROTHERS, THERON P
CARPENTER,
MR

CARROTHERS, MARTHA A

NINA P
CARSON, VERNON C
CASE, ELEANOR C
HORACE S
CASIDY, CHANCY
OR ANDRE _
CASSIDY, BENJAMIN
CLARENCE
DAVE
HENRY
MARY A
WINNIE
CASTERLIN, REED B
CASTRO, HENRY
MELVIN
CATHERWOOD, ROSE E
CHAPMAN, BRUCE M
MALCOLM V
CHASE, ALICE M
ARTHUR D
ARTHUR F
HARRY R
MAUD M
WALTER F
CHASTAIN, MARGARET
CHILDS, ETHEL
MARTHA
CHI SHOLM
CHISM, MALISSA
SETH
SETH M
STELLA M

CHRISTENSEN, CHRISTIAN

IDA P
CLARK, EFFIE A
JAMES P
JOHN L
COBB, GEORGE O

20
20
20
20
20
37
19
37
a4
33
33
10
21
21
29
38
38
ok

29

29
29
29
44
29
29
41
27
23
39
37
39
37
37
39
10
29
29
27
32
32
32
32
16
16
36
15
36
44

COBB JAMES R
PATSY R
RAYMOND

COLBY, ARNOLD E
COLWELL, AUGUSTUS
CONALLY, ED'S SON
CONRAD, DOROTHY
COOK, MR.
COOKE, CECIL N
LOTTIE A
COOPER, CLARA E
GEORGE D
GEORGE W
HANNAH F
LUCY P
MRS. E
CORNELL, ATHORE B
COX, BABRY
EVA P
GEORGE H
GERTRUDE E
HENRY
JESSIE H
LAURA J
MARIA J
COYLE, BABY
EMMA J
EMMA L
JOSEPH A
CRANAGES, MARTHA
SON
CRAWFORD, DR.
CREIGHTON, IRAN
JOSEPH
ROBRBIE E
CRISMON, ADA M
ARCH
CUDDEBACK, AMELIA L

CHARLES H

GRANT G
HENRY B
MARTHA M

S FRANCES
SYLVESTER R
CUNNINGHAM, KYLENE F

DAVIS,

CHILD (R\¢oT)

FREDERICK A

Page 4 9

18
18
37
13
42
36
23
32
11
11
37
38
38
20
38
44
32
20
29
20
17
17
20
20
17
16
16
16
16
38
38
32
22
22
36
23
43
14
21
14
21
21
21
21
10
17
411
39




DAVIS, HARRISON 41 EATON, WILLIAM E 29

HENRY 39 EBY, DELLA 40
LUCY J 44 EDWARDS, ARBIE 43
MARGARET 41 EGGLESTON, ADDIE L 11
MARY A 39 SCHUYLER G 11
MATILDA 22 ELDREDGE, MAUDIE M 10
P I 38 ELKINS, TOM 33
PN 38 ENOS, ABNER D 32
SARAH B 41 ROXANA 32

DAWKINS, JAMES 17

MARY 17 FEENATY, 39

WILLIAM 17 T 36
DEBERVILLE, MURRAY F 12 EDWIN 14
PEARL 12 HENRY 14

DELASAUX, A W 38 HIZA M 14

DELOREY, HUBERT 44 - JOHNNY 14

DELP, ARLINE H 17 WALLACE 14

GEORGE L 17 FELT, DEWITT C 45

DEXTER, THCMAS B 41 ESTHER J 20

DICKERSON, VERNE E 40 JOHN H 20

DICKSON, HAROLD E 13 FERRELL, GUY I 31

DIDAWICK, ANNIE 34 SUSAN M 31

ANNIE 34 FIELDEN, LELAND L S 11
STEPHEN J 34 FIELDER, 37
DILLINGHAM, ROBERT P 11 PEARL 45
DINSMORE, DOUGLAS T 11 WR 15
GEORGE 37 FILBY, AUGUSTINE 16
JAY O 37 FRANK E 16
M J 37 FISHER, CHARLES P 28
MERRY J 11 HARRIET O 28
SOPHIA 37 VERNA R 18
THOMAS 37 FITZGERALD, MRS. 31

DIX, ELVA D 44 FITZPATRICK, JULIA 10

DOTY, SABRRA 45 FOSS, ELLEN 42

DOUGHERTY, LOIS K 16 TRISTRAM 40

DOUGLAS, LUCINDA 40 TRISTRAM H 40

THOMAS 40 FOSTER, JAMES 31

DOWLING, JOHN 45 FOWLER, M J 22

DOWNING, JAS. 37 FRASER, MARY P 17

DRAKE, HORACE 36 NELLIE M 17
MRS. 36 ROBERT L 17

DUNGAN, GLADYS L 23 FRENCH, CHILDREN 41

JAY E 23 FRIEND, DOROTHY P 19

THEDA H 23 FRED L 20

THOMAS E 23 JOHN T 19
EASTMAN, CHARLES B 45 GARDENHIRE, SON OF SAMUEL 45
EATON, MIRIAM A 29 RACHEL A 38

Page 50




GIBSON, DAVID

GIFT,
GILL,

MARY

ROSE
SARAH L
WILLIAM E

GILLIS, ARTHUR D
GLADDEN, LILLIAM G
GLAVER, JOHN N
GODALL, MRS. ALBERT
GODFREY, ETHEL

GOOD,

FRED
GECRGE W
JAME S
JAMES P
LYDIA M
ROSS
CAROLINE
SON OF A.

GOODALE, MRS. ALMON
GOODELL,
GORDON, JESSE G

WYLIE

GOULD, CATHERINE M

CLINTON L
DALLAS N
DOROTHY
EMILY M
HENRY L
N G
NATHANIEL
ZINA C

GRANT, BERRY

GRAY,

HARLAND L

KATIE
WILLIE
FL
FRANCES E
GEORGE H
JESSEE S
JOHN T
MARTHA C
MARY
REBECCA T
THOMAS L

GREEN, GECRGE H

JOHN E

GRIESBACH, CHARLES C

0301107

- —

CHARLES H

—_—

37
37
37
17
10
16
13
33
45
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
39
45
37
34
34
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
40
13
40
40
21
21
22
21
21
22
22
21
21
12
18
18
18

GRIESBACH, HUBERT E 18

MINNIE V 18

GRILL, MABEL 13

MERVIN 13

ROYAL 13

GROSS, E L 11

GUILFORD, BABY 28

GUNDLACH, PAUL F 11

GUSHAW, CORAL 43

HALL, BILLY J 11

HANSEN, CATHERINE C 45

HANS M 21

HARRIET E 21

HERMAN C 45

LOUIS 40

MP 21

WINFRED 21

HARPER, GERTRUDE A 43

HARRIS, WM, 36

HARRISON, CLARA E 17

KENNETH J 17

HASKIN, CHARLES D 27

HASKINS, ISAREL 29

HASTINGS, MR. 32

HAUCK, CHRISTINA H 21

NATHAN 21

HAYTON, BABY 36

GEORGE W 27

GECRGE W 27

JAMES A 27

JOHN W 27

LOUISA A 27

ROY E 27

HEINBACH, INA B 23

PETER 23

HELLARD, JOHN H 20

NANCY L 20

ROY 20

VINA E 20

WILLIAM H 20

HENDRICKS, JOE 42

KATE L 42

HERMAN, MARGARET P 10

HERSPERGER, JCHN A 28

HESS, GERTRUDE 33

MAUD M 33

HICKS, ARTHUR B 13
Page 5/ FAMILY HISTORY LIBRARY

35 NORTH WEST TEMPLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84150




HILL, FRED
MARY J
RANDLE
HILLBERRY, AARON
HOFFMAN, CARRIE
OTTO

HOFSTETTER, JOLENE M

HOLM, FRED H
H P
HARRY
LOIS K
HOLSAPPLE, MABEL
ORVAL S
HOLWAY, ETTA O
HOOVER,
HOPPER,
HOUSEMAN, _
HULL, HENRY
LURENA M
WILLIAM
HUNT, DOROTHY P
HUNTER, FRANK R
HUTCHENS, HATTIE J
JOSEPH N
HUTCHINS, JOHN

JACKSON, CORA F
DELBERT D
DORIS I
MARTHA L
WILLIAM J
JANSEN, JOHN
SOPHIA
JENKS, BLAKE C
JESSEN, BINE
GEORGE C
JENS
JESS C
MARIE
MARY E
MAURICE C
JEWETT, MELVINA
W E
JOHNSON, ___
AXEL V
CURTIS L
DAVID G
LILLIE

22
22
22
32
40
43
11
16
16
16
le
11
11
21
41
27
33
34
43
43
19
45
13
13
36

28
28
28
28
28
31
31
14
le
16
16
16
16
33
33
18
18
14
39
45
39
39

JOHNSON, WALTER
JONES, HERBERT W

L .
JORGENSEN, BERNICE

KANE, ZELLA L
KARRY, JESSIE H
THOMAS F

KERRI, MARTHA J
KESTER, SANDRA E
KINDRED, ETTA E

GEQORGE W

GEORGE W

WILLIAM A
KIPHART, E

M

NANCY
KNISS, MR & MRS
KNOWLES, ALVIVA

CHARLES M
KOUNTZ-KUNTZ

LABELLE, VIOLET M
LAMBERT, BYRON
HARRIET E
LAIN-LANE, ASA W
LANE, CHARLES
EFFIE
GEORGE
IDA H
NETTIE
THOMAS
THOMAS H
WILLIAM A
LANGDON, CORA T
EDNA M
GEORGE W
HILETTA S
MARTIN J
NANCY
T P
LANGLOIS, CLYDE C
JESSIE B
OLIVE
LARSEN, SUSAN A
LARSON, ELCIE
HANNAH M
LEWIS

Page g 2\

10
42
42
41

17
22
22
45
10
28
28
28
28
37
17
17
42
45
45
28

29
41
41
33
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
17
17
17
17
17
15
22
34
34
27
35
33
33
33



LARSON, ROLAND F
WINNIE B
LASALLE, ROBERTA J
LEDGER, NELLIE M
LENNON, JAMES E
SUZANNE E
LETMAN,
LINDSTROM,
LIPSCOMB, CARMEN D
DOROTHY M
LEWIS V
MAE E
OSCAR P
RICHARD E
CAROLINE
JOHN D
JOHN B
MATTIE A
CHARLES C
LOLA
WILLARD
LYKON, GEORGE P
LYONS, H

LONG,
LOWRY,

LUTHER,
LUTMAN,

MADDOX, __
MARTIN, T B
- MASON, MARY
MATHISON J F

MATTHEWS, LOUIS
MAYER, J
MENDENHALL, WILLIAM B
MERRILL, NELLIE H
__ION A
MILLER, DAVID
ELIZA
ELMER
JACOB
JOHN
JOHN W
MIA__
TRISTAM
MITCHUM, ALMA E
MORRIS, MAE C
SAMUEL A
WILLIAM J
MOSER, JAMES A
MARVIN B
MURPHY, BABY

27
27
10
29
22
22
41
35
23
37
36
36
36
37
33
33
27
27
31
40
40
21

29

31
38
45
15
13
15
34
27
27
28
28
35
35
36
35
35
35
21
29
12
12
35
35
36

BARBER'S SON
ELIZABETH F
FRED
FREDDIE
JAMES R
JAMES W
MATTIE
STELLA C

MYERS,

McCOY, MORDECAI A
McCREERY, MARGARET
McCULLOUGH, MANLY E
MARY L

McKENZIE, GLADYS M

IVAN J
McKINON,
McLAUGHLIN,
McLELLAN, HUGH S

J G

LUCY C

NATWICK, EDGAR
MAUDE
RUTH
SHIRLEY
OTTO

AIMANDA A

BABY

BABRY

GERMAN H

DORA B

GUNTIE

J H

LAURA

NOLANDER, ELLA H

NORTON, NELLIE M

NEILSON,
NELSON,

NEWMAN,

O'BRIEN, ISAAC
JOHN
FRED R
MARY V
WILLIAM B
OILMSTEAD, JESSIE P
OWENS, ANNIE B
JOHN F
JOHN J
MAY H

OGDEN,

page 53

36
19
19
39
19
45
39
19

21
41
13
13
14
14
38
40
32
22
32

42
42
42
42
37
19
19
43
19
36
36
36
36
18
10

46
43
21
21
21
20
18
18
18
18




PACKER,
PATMER,

LAFOREST
MARTHA F
MARY
WILLIAM
PARKERSON, JOHN
PARMENTER, BABY
PARSONS, MARTHA A
R M
RICHARD E
PAWLUS, LAURA J
PAYTON, ELLA
HARRY M
JESSE B
LILA F
PEAKER,
PEARSON, CHESTER S
ETHEL
PEDROTTI, VICTOR
PERHEM, JOHN
PERSEN, LORETHA
OLE
PETERSON, ANDREW

CHRISTIAN N
EFFIEGENE M

JENNIE M
JORGEN N

KRISTINA M

NILS
PINE, LOUISA
PISTOLE, CLAUDE W

KATHERINE C

PORTER, _
DAVID C

POWELL, LILY

PRESTON, SYLVA

PULLEN, VENIA?

REED, AIMEDIA
JAMES J
REMBER, DAVID A
LAURA S
RENNER, SON OF G W
REYNOLDS, A M
GEORGE W
SUSAN A
RHOADES, FREDERICK

41
21
46
46
39
39
39
32
31
31
31
20
12
12
12
14
41
19
19
43
31
28
28
42
14
17
17
17
14
17
34
14
14
20
46
46
46
35

32
32
28
28
46
31
31
31
27

RHOADES, JOHN F
LAURA B
LUCINDA
RALPH A
RICH, PAULINA J
RILEY, GEO.'S BABY
RINARD, JAMES G
ROBERTSON, __ ELINE

ALEXANDER
ALEXANDER

C EDWARD
-.JAMES R
JANET
MARGARET
MATTHEW

WILLIAM L

ROBINSON, AMY L

FLORENCE K

GEORGE H
MERLE W
PEARL
WILLIAM A
ROGERS, ALBERT T
ERNA M
MARY J
RUNNER, BABY
RUSS,
ERNEST A
IVAN W
RUSSELL, SARAH L

SANDERS, EWELL
SEARLES, ADA
SEARS, MARY A
SEVERANCE, NANCY K
SHANNON, MR.
SHIELDS, NAIOMA N
SHIVELY, CAROLINE
WILLIAM B
SHORT, GEORGE
SHREEVE, __
SHUMAKER, ROY A
SIMMONS, FRANKIE
HENRY
WILLIAM H
SISSON, SARAH J
WILLIAM F
SLAUGHTER, KATE C

Page £;§;

27
27
27
27
27
37
10
16
40
41
41
40
41
41
16
41
14
13
14
14
14
13
22
22
22
42
40
32
32
17

10
38
33
17
39
28
43
43
10
43
10
41
41
41
11
11
34




SMITH, __
CHARLES R
E O CHILDREN
EDWARD R
ELLEN C
FLORA
GEORGE H
GERALD L
MARY A
MAYME D
RACHEL
ROSEALTHA

SNODGRASS, BABY
SPEAKS, HENRY
SPEEKS, CATHERINE
SPENCER, ELIZABETH A
ELLEN
HARROLD A
JOHN W
MICHAEL
SPRIGLER, FRANCES A
WILLIAM A
SPRING, OTTILA J
STANDLEY, FRANK W
STEPHENSON, WILLIAM T
STEVENS, RUFUS W
STEVENSON, AMY
STONE, CHARLES N
MARY E
STRATTON, GLADYS
STRINGFIELD, NANCY J
SVENSON, ELIZABETH A
NILS
SWAN, BABY
SWEASEY, ETTA
SWENSON, HANNAH
JOHN J
SWITZER, MR. MRS

TARPLEY, CHARLES H
HERBERT J
TAYLOR, _ _
THOMAS, ALICE I
HENRY
MRS.
NELLIE M
THOMPSON, BARTIN M

19

37
12
18
46
46
34
18
23
46
46

14
13
46
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
46
17
18
46
16
46
28
36
19
11
11
21
42
14
14
27

33
34
40
29
29
37
29
46

THOMPSON, MRS. & CHILD 43
FRANKLIN M 10

JOHN F 11

TILDEN, CHILD 42
TINSLEY, ALEXANDER 46
DANIEL S 46

MARY 46
TOMLINSON, ELIZABETH R 13
TOMPKINS, ED 39
TOOBY, BABY 31
TRUEX, MAF. 29
VAN BUREN, AMY U 22
HARRY C 22

VANN, THOMAS A 21
VERSELL, DORIS M 38
JOSEPH 38

V0SS, NELLIE P 17
WALKER, ABE 19
BENJAMIN F 19
ELIZABETH 19

ELLEN 19

ISAM 39

JESSE 19

JESSE 19

JOHN 39

MARIA 10

PINKNEY 39

SYBIL 19

SYBBELL 39

WILLIAM T 31

WALSH, HARRY 42
MRS. 42
WARNER, CAROLINE 18
WARREN, FLORENCE 11
K J 11
WASGATT, CAPT. C 34
WATSON, J A 16
LILLIE J 16

MRS. 36
WHEELER, MICHAEL B 20
WHITE, DARRELL O 11
GEORGIE S 31
WHITEHOUSE, JACOB 42
MARY 42

WILKINSON, CHARLES E 16
WILLBURN, DAVID F 35

Page 5— 5-




WILLBURN, EUGENE C

WILSON,

EUDORA F
FRED
HARRIET E
JOHN E
JOHN G
VERNON E
WILLIAM S

WINEMILLER, CHARLES A

SARAH K

WINKELHAUS, ROBERT A
WOLVERTON, MILTON
WOOD, COL.

WQQODS,

JOHN

WOODSON, ALICE I
WORTHINGTON, EDWARD F

WRIGHT,
WYKOFF,
WYMER,

ZIGAN,

FRANK E
WILHELMINA M

LLOYD

JOHN J

35
28
27
28
28
41
28
28
18
18
10
36
36
20
29
12
12
12
37
40
37

11

Page b’é




	Digital Book
	1
	2 Title Page
	2a
	3 Index
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	27
	28
	29
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48 Index
	49
	50
	51
	52
	53
	54
	55
	56

